Generated from	SEZ O	nline							Prir	ited on: 31	1-Jul-2024
		Co	Developer F	acts	sheet				ID :		62401000211
DC Name:	ME	EPZ Special Ed	conomic Zone						Las Sul On:	mitted 24	1-Jul-2024
1	Nam	e of the SEZ			KGISL Infi	rastru	uctures	Pvt Ltd			
2	Nam	e of the Promo	ter/ Developer		KGISL Infi	rastru	uctures	Pvt Ltd			
3	Nos.	& Name of the	Co-Developers		India Land Tech Park Pvt Ltd						
4	Regi	stered Office a	ddress	KGISL Campus 365, Thudiyalur Road Saravanampatti Coir Nadu India 641035 CHIL SEZ AREA, KEERANATHAM VILLAGE KEERANATH							
5	SEZ location address				ROAD SA	RAV	ANAME	RANATHAN ATTI COIME			
6		orised Operation			Service O						
7		nal Letter of Ap						ed 19th June	,2007		
8		nal Letter of Ap	proval Date		6/19/2007						
9		of Operation	LOL-to-		7/3/2009 1						
10		ent Operationa	date of Extension of		Active-LU			Fustamaiam : N	1.0		
11	LoA	obtained and p	eriod of validity up to) [Date upto			Extension : Nasion is Nation has been		IA.	
12	Cost	Recovery Due			0.00			1011	1 10 1		114111 41 07
		Area	Proposed at LOA Stage		bsequent proposed	±	Curr	rent Status (a±b)	* Const Utili	sed	Utilization % (d/c*100)
Basic Details	L	1.0.1.	(a)		(b)			(c)	(0	/	(e)
		and (in ha)	4.75		0.00		4.75		2.3	32	48.84
		Bui l t up (in sq.mtrs)	167225.00		0.00	,		37225.00	12077	73.00	72,22
			Land A				Е	Built up Area			
13		of the SEZ as on date	Processing Area	A	Alea		cessing Area Non-Processing Area		Area		
			4.75				167225.			ļ	
14	No	o. of Units	LoA iss 56	ued	Working U 56		Vorking Unit 56	ts			
15		Initial Projection at LoA stage [A]	Revised Projection (subsequent increase) [B]	ase	Actual [C]		1	% [D] = ([C] / [B]) * 10			
		[A]	[B]		[(2]]]	0]	1	
FDI Investment	t (₹In	0.0000	0.00						-		
Non FDI Invest ₹ In Cr.)	ment (240	0.00		44	16		10	39		
Direct	М	16	0		1	_	-		-		
Employment	F	4	0		4	1			-		
	T		0			_			•		
InDirect	<u>M</u>	75 300	<u> </u>			5			-	-	
Employment	<u> </u>	300	0		300 -			ł			
All Unite! Summ											
All Office Suffiffic	mmary (Till Date) Projection Actual										
Investment (₹ I Cr.)	n		330				330.				
Employment	1	26	860	+			3483	R7		t	
Export (₹ In Cr.)		580	1			171			İ	
NFE (₹ In Cr.)			430	1			165			İ	
	nd - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area										

^{*} Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: Coimbatore Tamil Nadu
Date: 24-Jul-2024
Name Amutha S

1/1

^{*} M - Men , F - Female, T - Transgender

Generated from	om SEZ Onli	ne							Print	ed on:	03-Oct-	2024	
			Unit Fact	tshee	t				Requ ID :	uest .	742401	007331	
DC Name:	MEP	Z Special Econo	mic Zone						Last	: mitted:	24-Sep	-2024	
1.	Name of	_				Solutions Priv	/ate Lin	nited					
2	File Num					GISLSEZ							
3	Name of					astructures P							
4	Name of	the Promoter/ D	eveloper			astructures Pv GODREJ & BO							
5	Register	ed Office addres	s	COMP WEST 40007	(LBS MARG, MBAI Mahara	VIKHR Ishtra II							
6	6 SEZ location address				Infr as (nath	Tech Park Pr a Structure P\ CHIL-SEZ Are am Village, Sa e Tamil Nadu	/t Ltd (l a, aravana	ormerly ampatti					
7	Authorise	ed Operations		Service									
8	Letter of	Approval No.				GISL-SEZ							
9		Approval Date		09-Sep									
10		Operational Statu			-Reg	gistered							
11		te [dd-MMM-yyyy	/]	NA									
12	Extensio	ns of LoA		NA									
13	Block Pe	eriod		From F 2029	FY: 2	2024-2025	To FY :	2028-					
		Area	Proposed Stag	ge	Sı	ubsequent ±	Cur	rent Status (a±b)	* Const Utili	sed		Utilization % (d/c*100)	
D : D : 1	i) Land		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(a) 0.46		(b)	+	(c)	(0	,	(e)		
Basic Details	(in ha)	(in ha)				0.00		0.46	0.0)0		0	
	ii) Built up (in sg.mtrs)		4634	4.00		0.00		4634.00	4634	4.00		100	
		Period (Cumula	ative till last F	Y)					Current Y	ear			
		Initial Projection at LoA stage / renewal	Revised Pro			Final Projection [A]+/-[B]	Actual	% ([D] / [C]) * 100	Projected	Target	Actual	% ([H] / [G]) * 100	
		[A]	[B]			[C]	[D]	[E]	[F]	[G]	[H]	[1]	
FDI Investm	•	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	
In Cr.)	restment (₹ in Plant and	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	
machinery (₹ In Cr.)	29.37	0.00			29.37	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	
Export (₹ Ir	n Cr.)	543.32	0.00			543.32	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	
NFEE (₹ In	Cr.)	520.36	0.00			520.36	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	
Direct	Male	375	0			375	0	0	0	0	0	-	
Employment [DE]	Female	375	0			375	0	0	0	0	0	-	
	Transgender	0	0			0	0	-	0	0	0	-	
	Direct yment	750	0			750	0	0	0	0	0	-	
InDirect	Male	0	0			0	0	-	0	0	0	-	
InDirect Employment [IE]	Female	0	0			0	0	-	0	0	0	-	
	Transgender	0	0			0	0	-	0	0	0	-	
Emplo	nDirect yment	0	0			0	0	-	0	0	0	-	
[DE]	loyment= + [IE]	750 uilt up - Construc	0			750	0	0	0	0	0	-	

^{*} Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: Coimbatore Tamil Nadu
Date: 24-Sep-2024
Paia Ram

Items of Manufacture/Service Activity (including By-product, Co-Product)

ITC HS Code	Item Description	Annual Capacity
997336	Licensing services for the right to use trademarks and franchises	Others
998222	Accounting services	Others
998222	Bookkeeping services	Others
998222	Financial auditing services	Others
998222	Payroll services	Others
998311	Business process management services	Others
998311	Financial management consulting services	Others
998311	Head office services	Others
998311	Human resources management consulting services	Others
998311	Marketing management consulting services	Others
998311	Operations management consulting services	Others
998311	Strategic management consulting services	Others
998311	Supply chain and other management consulting services	Others
998314	Information technology (IT) design and development services	Others
998399	Design originals Scientific and technical consulting services n.e.c	Others
998399	Environmental consulting services	Others
998399	Industrial design services	Others
998399	Interior design services	Others
998399	Original compilations of facts/information	Others
998399	Other professional, technical and business services, n.e.c.	Others
998399	Other scientific and technical consulting services n.e.c.	Others
998399	Other specialty design services	Others
998399	Trademarks and franchises	Others
998399	Translation and interpretation services	Others
998514	Temporary staffing services	Others

UAC AGENDA: MEETING No.13 (2024-25 Series) 21.10.2024 – 11:00 A.M KGISL SEZ, Coimbatore

				Acquiri	ng Ad	ditional Ar	ea				
SI. NO											
1	Name of the U	Jnit			N	M/s. Accenture Solutions Pvt.Ltd.					
2	Name of the S	SEZ			ŀ	KGISL SEZ, Coimbatore					
3	Existing Area	occupi	ed by the L	Jnit	4	1634 sq.mt					
4	Location occupied by the Unit in the SEZ				<u> </u>	6 th Floor, Tower D, India Land Tech Park, KGISL SEZ, Keeranatham Village, Saravanampatti, Coimbatore-641035.					
5	Additional Are by the Unit	Additional Area proposed to be occupied by the Unit				3728 sq.mt					
6	Location prop Unit	cation proposed to be occupied by the				S th Floor, To SEZ, Keera Coimbatore	natham	Village			
7	Total Area aft	er acqu	uisition		8	3362 sq.mt					
8	Whether any	change	in Export I	Projection	ns 1	Yes					
		Exi	sting Proje	ection	Rev	Revised Projection			Differenc	% Increase/ Decrease	
9	Investment		29.37			53.90	24.53			45.51%	
10	Exports		543.22			988.54	445.32			45.04%	
11	FE Outgo		22.96			41.86			18.90		45.15%
12	NFEE		520.36			946.68			426.32		45.03%
13	Employment	Men	Women	Total	Men	Women	Total	Men	Wome n	Total	
		375	375	750	690	690	1380	315	315	630	
15	Reason for Acquiring Additional Area	uiring To meet their business need, they are taking up additional space for their authorized operations.						authorized			
16	Remarks	acqui		nal spac	e of M	ary docume /s. Accentu					roposal for Z is placed

Checklist
1. Request Letter-Yes
2. Consent Letter from the Developer/ Co-Developer - Yes
3. Whether the Developer has given confirmation that the allotted area is free from encumbrances NA

nerated from SE.	Z Online						n: 03-Oct-2024
	ACQUIRING A	OITIO	NAL AR	EA		Request ID :	742402007395
Name:	MEPZ Special Economic Zor	ne				Last	ed 26-Sep-2024
1.	Name of the Unit	Accenture S	olutions Priva	ate Limited			
2	Name of the SEZ		structures Pv				
3	Existing Area occupied by the Unit [in sq.mtrs]						
4	Location occupied by the Unit in the SEZ	India Land Tech Park Private Limited KGISL Infra Structure Pvt Ltd (Formerly known as CHIL-SEZ Area, Keeranatham Village, Saravanampatti					
5	Additional Area proposed to be occupied by the Unit [in sq.mtrs]	3728.00					
6	Details of location of additional Area	Ltd, KGISL knowns as 0	ower C, India Infra Structur CHIL-SEZ Are anavampatti,	e Pvt Ltd, (Fo ea) Keeranat	ormerly ham		
7	Total Area after acquisition [in sq.mtrs]	8362.00					
8	Whether any change in Export Projections	O YES	NO				
		Existing Projection	Revised Projection	Difference (b)-(a)	% [(b)/(a) * 100]		
		(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)		
9	FDI Investment (₹ In Cr.)		0.00	0.00	0		
10	Non-FDI Investment (₹ In Cr.)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0		
11	Exports (₹ In Cr.)	0.00	445.22	445.22	0		
12	FE Outgo (₹ In Cr.)	0.00	18.90	18.90	0		
13	NFEE (₹ In Cr.) (0.00	426.32	426.32 315	0		
Direct	Male	0	315		0		
Employment	Female	0	315 0	315	0		
	Transgender Male	0	0	0	0		
InDirect	Female	0	0	0	0		
Employment	Transgender	0	0	0	0		
14	Reason for Acquiring Additional Area	Sub: Request the Premises KGISL SEZ C 8/6/2024/KGI-Accenture So SEZ unit at GPark, KGISL sabove referre meet our busiadditional spain 6th Floor, T Ltd, sit	your permiss in Tower C, Il coimbatore – SL-SEZ Date lutions Privat h Floor, Towe SEZ Coimbat d Letter of Ap ness need, w ace for our au ower C India	sion for Expandia Land Tereg Ref: LOAd: 09.09.202 e Limited haver D, India La ore 641 035 proval. 2. Now are taking thorized ope Land Tech P	nsion of ch Park, No.: 4 We, ving our nd Tech vide ow to up rations		
Sr. No		Descri	checklis	t			Submitted Status
1 Req	uest Letter						YES
2 Con	sent Letter from the Developer	/ Co-Develope	er				YES
	ther the Developer has given			d area is free	£		YES

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the applcaton for acquiring addtonal area. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.

Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu 26-Sep-2024 Raja Ram

Place: Date: Name

<u>UAC AGENDA MEETING NO. 13 (2024-25 SERIES)</u> <u>21.10.2024 – 11.00 A.M</u> <u>KGIL SEZ, Coimbatore</u>

Cancellation of LoA of the Unit							
Name of the Unit	M/s. Datamatics Global Service Ltd.,						
Name of the SEZ	KGIL SEZ, Coimbatore						
Report of AO/ SO	NA						
Reasons for cancellation of LoA	Shift in their business direction, they are Not able to process their business at Coimbatore location.						
Remarks	The Unit has submitted necessary documents as per the checklist. The proposal of M/s. Datamatics Global Services Ltd., for Cancellation of LoA of the Unit is placed before UAC in terms of Act 16(1) of SEZ Act, 2005, for consideration.						

Checklist
Request Letter - Yes
2. AO / SO report - NA
No Objection Certificate from the Developer - Yes
4. Whether BLUT has been executed by the Unit - No

	Fact Sheet of the Developer									
SI. No	Name of the SEZ									
1	Name of the Promoter/ Developer		ELCOT SEZ	– Vilar	nkuri	ichi, Coimbator	е			
2	Nos. & Name of the Co- Developers		 M/s Tidel Park Coimbatore Ltd, M/s Wipro Limited 							
3	Regd. Office address	ELCOT , 692	.Anna Salai, I	Nandha	anam	, Chennai -6000	35			
4	SEZ location address	ELOCT SEZ,	Vilankurichi,	Avinas	i Roa	ad,Coimbatore -	641014.			
5	Authorised Operations			Ser	vice	S				
6	Formal Letter of Approval No.	F/2/5/2006-E	PZ							
7	Formal Letter of Approval Date	16.06.2006								
8	Date of Operation	20.02.2008								
9	Current Status			Oper	atio	nal				
10	If Non-Operational, date of Extension of LoA obtained and period of validity up to	NA								
11	Cost Recovery	Interest Amount to be paid								
12	Basic Details									
	I. Area	Proposed at LOA Stage (a)	Subsequent Addition/ Reduction proposed (b)	Curre State c=(a:	us	* Actual Constructed/ Utilised (d)	Utilization % e=(d/c*100)			
	i) Land (in ha)	21.98	2.94	24.9	92	8.846	35 %			
	ii) Built up (in sq.mtrs)	0	27627.47	27627	7.47	278.71	1.01 %			
		Land	area (in ha)			Built up area (in sq.mtrs)			
	Area of the SEZ as on date	Processing Area	Non- Process Area	sing	Pro	ocessing Area	Non- Processing Area			
		8.846	0			27627.47	0			
12	No. of Units	Lo	A issued			Working	Units			
			93			88				
13	Investment (₹ in crore)	Initial Projection	Revised Projection		l	Actual nvestment made	Percentage			
	,	223	0			220	99%			
14	Employment	Initial Projection	Revised Projection			Actual mployment generated	Percentage			
		30				15	50%			

	M- 25 W-5	M- \	N-	M-12 W-3				
	All Units' Summary (2024-25) Upto Q1							
	Proje	ction		Actual	Percentage			
Investment (₹ in crore)	65	50		469	72 %			
Employment	186	35		25811	138 %			
Export (₹ in crore)	242	23		1070	44 %			
NFEE (₹ in crore)	23 [.]	17		1064	46 %			

		Fact Sheet of	f the Co-Develo	per					
SI. No.	Name of the SEZ								
1	Name of the Promoter/ Developer	Electro	nics Corporation	of Tamil Nad	u Ltd. (EL	сот- с	BE)		
2	Nos. & Name of the Co- Developers	M/:	s. TIDEL Park C	oimbatore Lt	d., Coim	batore.			
3	Regd. Office address		Module 101/A, 1st Floor, ELCOSEZ, Vilankurichi Road, Aerodrome Post, Coimbatore – 641 014New Main Road, Saravanampatti, Coimbatore- 641035						
4	SEZ location address	ELCOSEZ, V	ilankurichi Road	, Aerodrome F	Post, Coin	nbatore	- 641 014		
5	Authorised Operations			IT/ ITES					
6	Formal Letter of Approval No.		NF	.2/5/2006-EP2	7				
7	Formal Letter of Approval Date			2nd May 2008					
8	Date of Operation			th May 2011					
9	Current Status			Operational					
10	If Non-Operational, date of Extension of LoA obtained and period of validity up to	NOT APPLICABLE							
11	Cost Recovery	NA							
12	Basic Details								
	I. Area	Proposed at LOA Stage (a)	Subsequent Addition/ Reduction proposed (b)	Current Status c=(a±b)	* Act Constru Utilis (d	ucted/ sed	Utilization % e=(d/c*10 0)		
	i) Land (in ha)	3.84	0	3.84	3.8	34	100.00		
	ii) Built up (in sq.mtrs)	160463	0	160463	1604	163	100.00		
			Land area (ir	n ha)			t up area (sq.mtrs)		
	Area of the SEZ as on date	Processing Area	Non- Processing Area	Processin	g Area	Non-	Processing Area		
		3.84	NIL	16046	3		0		
12	No. of Units	LoA is	ssued		Working	Units			
		8	8		84				
13	Investment (₹ in crore)	Initial Projection	Revised Projection	Actual Inve Made		Pe	rcentage		
		380	407.40	407.5	2	1	00.2%		
14	Employment	Initial Projection	Revised Projection	Actua Employr Genera	nent	Pe	rcentage		
		12	30	22			73%		

	M- 8 F- 4	M- 20 F - 10	M-18	F-4			
All Unit Summary (2024-25) upto Q1							
	Projectio	Actua	al	Percentage			
Investment (₹ in crore)	400		249		63 %		
Employment	23634		2220	8	94 %		
Export (₹ in crore)	1738		820		47 %		
NFEE (₹ in crore)	1685		101	5	60 %		

UAC AGENDA MEETING NO. 13 (2024-25) SERIES 21.10.2024 - 11.00 AM ELCOT SEZ, Coimbatore

Set	ting up of Office by TN Guidan	ce for State Government Sta	affs at Co-Developer Space
SI.NO			
1	Name of the Co-Developer	M/s. TIDEL Pa	ark Coimbatore Ltd
2	Name of the SEZ	ELCOT SI	EZ, Coimbatore
3	Proposed Amenities	Location	Area
	Office by TN Guidance & Export Promotion Bureau	TIDEL Park, ELCOT SEZ, Coimbatore	DR-01 (04 Seats), 4th Floor
4	Remarks	Guidance department. Th	provide office space for the TN- e same is placed before UAC sued by the DoC on 15.03.2015.

Checklist
1. Request Letter - Yes
2. Brief of the activities to be made at the proposed facilities - Yes
3. The area, Floor Number, Block Number of the proposed activities – Yes. Identified areas
4. Whether the Developer / Co-Developer has submitted the Half Yearly Report – Yes.

	SEZ Online											7-Oct-2024						
		[Dev	eloper Fa	ctsh	neet				Red ID:	quest 75	52401000153						
OC Name:	MEPZ S			•						Las	t omitted 04	1-Oct-2024						
1	Name of th	e SEZ				DLF Info C	City C	Chennai L	td									
2	Name of th	e Promo	oter/ D	eveloper		DLF Info C												
3	Nos. & Nar	ne of the	e Co-D	evelopers					DLF POWE VT LTD, 3	R AND SE	RVICES L	IMITED, GKS						
4	Registered	Office a	ddres	S		DLF Centre Sansad Marg New Delhi Delhi India 110001												
5	SEZ location					1-124, Shivaji gardens, nadampakkam Ramapuram, Moonlight Stop												
	Authorised					Chennai Tamil Nadu India 600089 Service Oriented												
<u>6</u> 7	l No.		F.2/124/20															
8			22-Jun-20															
9							16-Nov-2006											
10	Current Op					Active-LU7												
11				of Extension of					tension : NA									
12	Cost Reco			of validity up to		0.00	whic	h Extensi	on has beer	n sought : N	NA .							
13	Permissible			rs)		586875.00	000				Constructed/ Utilization (d/c*100)							
14	Actual FSI					5.75	,00											
	Area			osed at LOA	Su	bsequent	±	Curre	nt Status	* Const	ructed/	Utilization %						
	Alea			Stage	F	proposed			a±b)									
Basic Details	i) Land (i			(a)		(b)			(c)	(0		(e)						
	i) Land (in ha) 15.5800			0.00 15.58			5.58	0.00		0								
	sq.mtrs) 895745.00		395745.00		0.00		895	745.00	89574	15.00	100							
				Land A	rea			Bu	ilt up Area '									
15	Area of the		Proc	essing Area N	on-Pr	rocessing	Proc	cessina A	Area Non-P	rocessing								
	on da	te		15.65		irea 0.00		361844.00		Area 901.00								
				LoA iss		7.00	C		rking Units									
16	No. of U	nits		95	ucu			***	95									
		Initia Project																
17		at Lo stage renev	A e /	Revised Proje (subsequer		A	ctua	al	%=([C] / [
	nt (≯In Cr)	at Lo stage renev [A]	oA e / val	(subsequer			[C]		[0)]								
FDI Investmen	nt (₹ In Cr.) tment (₹ In	at Lo stage renew [A]	oA e / val	(subsequer		3′	[C] 142.8	39)]								
	tment (₹ In	at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000	oA e / val	(subsequer		3′	[C] 142.8 35.59	39	[0)]								
FDI Investmer	tment (₹ In	at Lo stage renew [A]	oA e / val	(subsequer		3′	[C] 142.8	39	[0)]								
FDI Investmer Non FDI Inves Cr.) Direct Employment	tment (₹ In Male Female	at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 933.00 1000	oA e / val 00 000	(subsequer [B] 0.00 0.00 0		3′	[C] 142.8 35.59 38 1	39	[D -)]								
FDI Investmer Non FDI Inves Cr.) Direct Employment	tment (₹ In Male	at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 933.00	oA e / val 00 000	[B] 0.00 0.00		3′	[C] 142.8 35.59	39	[D - -)]								
FDI Investmen Non FDI Invest Cr.) Direct Employment [DE] Total Direct En	tment (₹ In) Male Female Transgender mployment	at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 933.00 1000 0 2000	0A e / val 000 000 000 000	(subsequer		3′	[C] 142.8 35.59 38 1 0	39	- - - - - 0)] 								
FDI Investmer Non FDI Invest Cr.) Direct Employment [DE] Total Direct En	tment (₹ In) Male Female Transgender mployment Male	at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 933.00 1000 0 2000	0A e / val 000 000 000 000	(subsequer		3′	[C] 142.8 35.59 38 1 0 39 736	39)] 								
FDI Investmer Non FDI Invest Cr.) Direct Employment [DE] Total Direct Endirect Employment	tment (₹ In) Male Female Transgender mployment Male Female	at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 933.00 1000 0 2000	0A e / val 000 000 000 000	(subsequer		3′	[C] 142.8 35.59 38 1 0	39	- - - - - 0)]								
FDI Investmer Non FDI Inves:	Male Female Transgender Male Male Transgender Male Female Transgender	at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 933.00 1000 0 2000 4000 1000	00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	(subsequer		3′	[C] 142.8 35.59 38 1 0 39 736 246	39	[D)								
FDI Investmer Non FDI Inves:	tment (₹ In) Male Female Transgender mployment Male Female Transgender Employment Employment	at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 933.00 1000 0 2000 4000 0	000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	(subsequer		33	[C] 142.8 35.59 38 1 0 39 736 246 0	39										
FDI Investmen Non FDI Invest Cr.) Direct Employment [DE] Total Direct Employment [IE] Total InDirect Employment [IE]	tment (₹ In) Male Female Transgender mployment Male Female Transgender Employment Ment= [DE]+	at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 933.00 1000 0 2000 4000 0 5000 2500	000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	(subsequer		33	[C] 142.8 385.59 38 1 0 39 736 246 0	39	- - - - - 0 - -									
FDI Investmen Non FDI Invest Cr.) Direct Employment [DE] Total Direct Employment [IE] Total InDirect Employment [IE] Total Employment [IE]	tment (₹ In) Male Female Transgender mployment Male Female Transgender Employment ment= [DE]+ ary (Till Date)	at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 933.00 10000 0 2000 4000 0 5000 2500	000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	(subsequer		33	[C] 142.8 385.59 38 1 0 39 736 246 0	39										
FDI Investmen Non FDI Invest Cr.) Direct Employment [DE] Total Direct Employment [IE] Total InDirect E Total Employm [IE] All Units' Summa	tment (₹ In) Male Female Transgender mployment Male Female Transgender Employment ment= [DE]+ ary (Till Date)	at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 933.00 10000 0 2000 4000 0 5000 Projection at Lo stage renew [A] 1000 0	0A e / val 000 000 000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	(subsequer		33	[C] 142.8 385.59 38 1 0 39 736 246 0	Actual										
FDI Investment Non FDI Invest Cr.) Direct Employment [DE] Total Direct Enterployment [IE] Total InDirect Enterployment [IE] Total Employment [IE] All Units' Summa	Male Female Transgender Male Female Transgender Male Female Transgender Employment ment= [DE]+ ary (Till Date)	at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 933.00 1000 0 2000 4000 0 5000 2500 Projection 349	00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	(subsequer		33	[C] 142.8 385.59 38 1 0 39 736 246 0	Actual 5764.00										
FDI Investmen Non FDI Invest Cr.) Direct Employment [DE] Total Direct Employment [IE] Total InDirect E Total Employm [IE] All Units' Summa	Male Female Transgender Male Female Transgender Male Female Transgender Employment ment= [DE]+ ary (Till Date)	at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 933.00 1000 0 2000 4000 0 5000 2500 Projection 349 1020	0A e / val 000 000 000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	(subsequer		33	[C] 142.8 385.59 38 1 0 39 736 246 0	Actual										

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: Chennai Tamil Nadu
Date: 04-Oct-2024
Name DLF INFO CITY CHENNAI LIMITED

Generated from	SEZ Online											7-Oct-2024						
		Co	De	eveloper F	acts	sheet				Red ID:	quest 70	62401000045						
C Name:	MEPZ S	pecial Ec	onon	nic Zone						Las	st omitted 1	7-Oct-2024						
1	Name of th	e SEZ				DLF Info C	City C	Chennai L	_td									
2	Name of th					DLF Info C			_td									
3	Nos. & Nar				I	DLF ASSE	TS L	IMITED										
4	Registered	Office a	ddres	SS	- [DLF Centr	e Sa	nsad Ma	rg New Delh	<u>i Delhi Indi</u>	<u>a 110001</u>	B + B						
5	SEZ location				(1124 Shivaji Gardens Moon Light Stop Nandampakkam Post Ramapuram Chennai Tamil Nadu India 600089												
6	Authorised					Service Oriented												
7 Formal Letter of Approval No. 8 Formal Letter of Approval Date						F.2/124/2005-EPZ 14-02-2007 2/14/2007 12:00:00 AM												
						<u>2/ 14/2007</u> 11/16/2006			1									
<u>9</u> 10	9 Date of Operation 10 Current Operational Status								/1									
				of Extension of		Active-LUT Expired Date of Application of Extension : NA Date upto which Extension has been sought : NA												
11				of validity up to							JΔ							
12	Cost Reco	very Due	CHOO	or validity up to		0.00	WITHC	II EXICIIS	ion nas been	1 30ugiit . I	4/-1							
13	Permissible			tre)		586875.00	000											
14	Actual FSI	(in sa mt	rs)	J		6.72	,00											
14	Area	` '		posed at LOA	Sul	bsequent	±		nt Status a±b)		ructed/ sed	Utilization % (d/c*100)						
			Stage (a)	Р	roposed (b)		,	(c)	(0		(e)							
Basic Details	i) Land (ii	n ha)		12.87		0.00		1	2.87	12.	/	100						
	i) Land (in ha) 12.87 ii) Built up (in sq.mtrs) 864436.00			0.00			436.00	86443		100								
	59	-,		Land A	rea			Bu	ilt up Area	k		1						
45	Area of the	SEZ as		Table 1		ocessing			Nan B	rocessing								
15	on da		Proc	essing Area N		rea	Proc	cessing /		Area								
				12.87	0.	.00	8	330535.00	0 33	901.00								
40		.,		LoA iss	ued			Wo	orking Units	3								
16	No. of U	nits		89					89									
17		Initia Project at Loa stage renewal	ion A	Revised Projection (subsequent increase or		Actua		[C]	% [D] = ([
		[A]		[B]			[C]		[[)]								
FDI Investmer		0.000	0	0.00			0.00		-									
Non FDI Inves Cr.)		933.00	00	0.00		2	57.0	8	-									
Direct	Male	250		0			1											
Employment -	Female	0		0			0		-		1							
pioyinent .	Transgender	0		0			0				1							
Total Direct E	mployment	250		0			1		o)								
InDirect	Male	0		0			0		-]							
Employment	Female	0		0			0		-]							
_mploymont .	Transgender	0		0			0		-									
Total InDirect E	Employment	0		0			0		o)								
Total Employment= [DE]+		250		0			1		O)	1							
All Units' Summary (Till Date)						1					j							
		Proje	ctio	1				Actua										
	Investment (₹ In			5739.32														
Cr.)	n																	
Cr.) Employment		9792	22.00					100932.	00									
Cr.)		9792 1343							00 6									

^{*} Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: New Delhi Tamil Nadu
Date: 17-Oct-2024
Name DLF ASSETS LIMITED

^{*} M - Men , F - Female, T - Transgender

Generated from	om SEZ Onlir	ne								Prin	ted on:	14-Oct	-2024				
			LInit E	actshe	Δt					Req	uest	7/2/10	1007600				
			UTIIL	acisiie	Ċι					ID :		74240	1007000				
DC Name:	MEP	Z Special Econ	omic Zone							Las [.] Sub On:	mitted	109-Oct	-2024				
1.	Name of	the Unit				IndiaResearch Pvt. Ltd.	& <i>A</i>	Advis	sory								
2	File Num	her		8/76	S/DLF	F/Pvt SEZ/2014	1										
3	Name of					City Chennai I											
4		the Promoter/ I	Developer			City Chennai I											
5		ed Office addre	•	Rah Bloo Eas 400	eja l k, B t, Mu 051	Towers, 2nd Flo andra Kurla Co umbai Maharas	oor, omp htra	C-3 plex, a Ind	Bandra - lia	dra -							
6	SEZ loca	ation address	Parl Nan Poo	k, Sh dam nam	Floor Part, Bloo iivaji Gardens, bakkam Post N allee, Road, Ma Tamil Nadu Ino	Mo Ilou ana	onlig int apak	ght Stop, kam									
7	Authorise	ed Operations				Oriented											
8		Approval No.		8/76	S/DLF	F/Pvt.SEZ/2014	4-C	HN									
9		Approval Date			Apr-2												
10	Current (Operational Sta	tus			perational											
11		te [dd-MMM-yyy			Jul-2												
12	Extensio	ns of LoA		NA													
13	Block Pe	eriod		Fror 202		′: 2024-2025	То	FY:	2028-								
	Area Propo				Α	Subsequent ±	:	Cui	rrent Status (a±b)		ised	d/ U	tilization % (d/c*100)				
				(a)		(b)			(c)	((d)		(e)				
Basic Details	(in na)			0.00		0.00			0.00	0.	00		-				
	ii) Built up (in sg.mtrs)		1	292.93		0.00			1292.93	129	2.93		100				
		Period (Cumu	lative till la	ast FY)					Current Year								
		Initial Projection at LoA stage /		Projectio		Final Projection [A]+/-[B]	Ac	tual	% ([D] / [C]) * 100	Projected	Target	Actual	% ([H] / [G]) * 100				
		renewal [A]		[B]		[C]	[D]	[E]	[F]	[G]	[H]	[1]				
FDI Investm Cr.)	•	0.00	(0.00		0.00	0.	.00 -		0.00	0.00	20.33	-				
Non-FDI Inv In Cr.)	•	0.00	(0.00		0.00	0.	.00	1	0.00	0.00	0.00	1				
machinery (8.06	(0.00		8.06	7.	7.83 97.15		0.15	0.15	0.38	253.33				
Export (₹ In		242.09		0.00		242.09		0.33	8.40	39.65		20.33	51.27				
NFEE (₹ In	Cr.)	241.59	(0.00		241.59	20	0.33	8.42	39.55	39.55	20.33	51.40				
	Male	105		0		105	ç	99	94.29	93	93	99	106.45				
Direct Employment [DE]	Female	45		0		45	3	34	75.56	33	33	34	103.03				
	Transgender	0		0		0		0	-	- 0		0	-				
Total I Emplo		150		0		150	1	33	88.67	126	126	133	105.56				
InDirect	Male	0		0		0		0	-	0	0	0	-				
Employment [IE]	Female	0		0		0		0	-	- 0		0	-				
	Transgender	0		0		0		0	- 0		0	0	-				
Total In	yment	0		0		0		0	-	0	0	0	-				
Total Emp [DE]+		150		0		150	1	33	88.67	126	126	133	105.56				

^{*} Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: Chennai Tamil Nadu
Date: 09-Oct-2024

chennai Tamil Nadu 09-Oct-2024 Ramawtar Sharma Name

Items of Manufacture/Service Activity (including By-product, Co-Product)

10/14/24, 5:32 PM Entity Factsheet Print

ITC HS Code	Item Description	Annual Capacity
998599	IT-ITES	0.00Indian Rupees (Rs.)

UAC AGENDA: MEETING No.13 (2024-25 Series) 21.10.2024 – 11:00 A.M DLF Info City Chennai Limited SEZ,

			Exp	ansion ,	/Add	litional Are	a						
SI. NO													
1	Name of the Unit					M/s. Gartner India Research & Advisory Services Private Limited,							
2	Name of the SEZ					DLF Info City Chennai Limited SEZ,.							
3	Existing Area occup	ied by the	e Unit			Ground floo 13,917Sq.ft	r (Part)	,Block	1C,	•			
4	Location occupied b	ov the Uni	t in the SEZ			Ground Floo Limited SEZ Post, Mount Chennai-600	, 1/124 Poonan	Shivaji	i Gardens,	Nanda	mbakkam		
	200anon cocapion s		Ground floo		Block	1C,							
			13,917Sq.ft	.(1292.9	93 Sq.	Mt.),							
						Ground floo	r (Part)	,Block	1C, and 9) th floor	(part),		
						South wing	•						
						1988 Sq.ft.							
						21487 Sq.f	•		q. Mt.)				
5	Additional Area pro	posed to	be occupied	by the U	nit	Total 2180.89 Sq. Mt. Ground floor (Part), Block 1C, and 9 th floor(part),							
6	Logation proposed	to be easy	niad by tha	IIni+		South wing E	, , ,	IOCK TC	ر, and 9 ¹¹¹ تا	oor(part),		
6	Location proposed	to be occu	pied by the	UIIIL		Ground floor		ock 10	C. and 9 th flo	oor(part)).		
						South wing E	,		,	оот (рал т ₎	,,		
7	Total Area after acq	uisition				37392 Sq.ft.	(3473.8	3 Sq. N	∕lt.)				
8	Whether any chang	e in Expoi	t Projection	าร		yes							
		Existin (I in cr	g Projectio ore)	n	Re	evised Proje	ction		Differenc	e	% Increase/ Decrease		
9	Investment		8.06			31.21			23.15		287.18		
10	Exports		242.09			242.09			0.		0		
11	FE Outgo		0.50			22.99			-22.49		-4498		
12	NFEE		241.59	ı		219.10	1		-22.49		-9.31		
13	Employment	Men	Women	Total	Mei	n Women	Total	Men	Women	Total			
		105	45	150	119	9 51	170	14	6	20	13.33%		
15	Reason for Acquiring expansion /Additional Area	The Pro	posal for a	equiring a	additi	uper area (Blo ional space of	21487	Sq.ft.	(1996.20	Sq. Mt	.)		
16	The Unit has submitted necessary documents as per the checklist. The proposal for expansion/ additional space 23475sq.ft. (2180.89 sq.mt.) in DLF SEZ is placed before												

Yes	
Yes	
Yes	
	Yes

Generated from S	SEZ Or	line							Prin	ted on: 31	-Jul-2024				
			Developer Fa	cts	heet				Req :	uest ID 75	52401000573				
OC Name:	MI	EPZ Special Ec	onomic Zone								-Jul-2024				
1	Nam	e of the SEZ			Gateway c	ffice	parks pvt	_td							
2	Nam	e of the Promo	ter/ Developer		Gateway c										
3			Co-Developers		0										
4	Regi	stered Office ad	ddress		Lakshmi N Theagaray	eela 'a Na	Rite Choice	e Chambe NAI Tamil I	r 1st Floor, N Nadu India 6	lew No. 9 00017	, Bazullah Road				
5	SEZ	location address	SS		No. 16, GS	ST Ro	oad Perun	galathur Ch	ennai Tamil	Nadu Indi	a 600063				
6	Auth	orised Operation	ins		Service Oriented										
7	Forn	nal Letter of App	oroval No.		F.2/92/200		PΖ								
8		nal Letter of App	oroval Date		16-Jun-20	06									
9		of Operation			28-Sep-20										
10		ent Operational			Active-LU										
11	obta	ined and period	date of Extension of L of validity up to	_oA	Date of Ap Date upto				∖ ⊢sought : NA	Floor, New No. 9, Bazullah Road India 600017 i Tamil Nadu India 600063 wht: NA Constructed/ Utilization % (d/c*100) (d) (e) 10.13 48.84 129065.00 39.26 ssing					
12	Cost	Recovery Due			0.00										
		Area	Proposed at LOA Stage	S	Subsequent proposed	±		t Status ±b)							
Basic Details			(a)		(b)			(c)							
Dasic Details	i) Land (in ha)		10.6100		10.13		20.74		10.	13	48.84				
	ii)	Built up (in sq.mtrs)	188457.00		140286.00		3287	43.00	12906	5.00	39.26				
			Land A				Bui	It up Area	*						
13	Area	of the SEZ as on date	Processing Area		Processing Area	Pro	cessing A	rea Non-F	Processing Area						
			10.13		0.00		328743.00		0.00						
14	N.	a of Halta	LoA iss	ued			Wo	rking Units							
14	IN	o. of Units	24					24							
15		Initial Projection at LoA stage	Revised Projectio (subsequent ±)	n	Act	ual		%=([C] / [B]) * 100							
		[A]	[B]		[0)]		[D]						
FDI Investment Cr.)	•	0.0000	0.00		0.0	00		-							
Non FDI Investr ₹ In Cr.)	nent (609.2000	627.57		1502	2.39		239	.40						
Direct	M	0	4		2)		50							
Employment -	F	0	1		1			10	0						
pioyilloiit	T	0	0		(-							
InDirect	M	0	150		13			87.							
Employment	F	0	61		4			72.	13						
1 1		0	0		()									
II Units' Summa	ıry (Till														
	<u> </u>	Proje	ection	1			Actual								
Investment (₹ 141.46							169.40								
Employment			38.00	<u> </u>			35264.00								
Export (₹ In Cr.)				1			1468.88 1466.70								
NICE /3 In On \	port (₹ In Cr.) 7500.00 FE (₹ In Cr.) 7400.00						4 400 70								

^{*} Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.

Place: Chennai Tamil Nadu

Date: 31-Jul-2024

Name Suresh M N

^{*} M - Male , F - Female, T - Transgender

Generated from	om SEZ Onli	ne										03-Oct-	2024
			Unit Fact	tshee	t					Req ID :	uest	742401	003013
DC Name:	MEP	Z Special Econ	omic Zone							Las Sub On:		03-Oct-	2024
1.	Name of					ALTH INDIA F		LTD)				
3	File Num Name of					i/ShriramSEZ office parks p		td					
4		the Promoter/	Developer			office parks p							
5	Register	ed Office addre	ss	Unit No.A1,Level 3 Shriram the Gateway SEZ No 16 G.S.T Road Perungalathur chennai Tamil Nadu India 600063									
6	SEZ loca	ation address		Gatew Road,	ay, Per	3rd LevelFloo ITITES SEZ I rungalathur C a 600063							
7		ed Operations		Service	e O	riented							
<u>8</u> 9		Approval No.				SHRIRAM-S	EZ						
10		Approval Date Operational Sta	tus	30-Sep Active-		erational							
11	DCP Dat	te [dd-MMM-yy		01-Feb									
12	Extensio	ns of LoA		NA	-\ /	0000 0001	_	E) (0004				
13	Block Pe	eriod		2025	-Y:	2020-2021	10	FY:	2024-				
	Area F				S	Subsequent ±	Ė	Cur	rrent Status (a±b)		ised		ilization % (d/c*100) (e)
Basic Details	(in na)			(a) 0.00		0.00		0.00		(d) 0.00			-
	ii) Built up (in sq.mtrs)		1891	.69		2936.11			4827.80	482	7.80		100
		Period (Cumu	ılative till last F	Y)						Current Y	'ear		
		Initial Projection at LoA stage / renewal	Revised Pro (subseque			Final Projection [A]+/-[B]	Act	tual	% ([D] / [C]) * 100	Projected	lTarget	Actual	% ([H] / [G]) * 100
EDII	1/31	[A]	[B]			[C]	[[D]	[E]	[F]	[G]	[H]	[1]
FDI Investm Cr.)	•	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.	0.00 -		0.00	0.00	0.00	-
Non-FDI Inv In Cr.)	restment (₹	11.00	-1.84			9.16	12	12.14 132.53		1.13	0.00	0.00	-
machinery (₹ In Cr.)	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00 - 232.09 50.2			0.00	0.00	0.00	-
Export (₹ Ir		321.36 297.77	140.84 150.58			462.20 448.35	232 313	2.09 3.25	50.21 69.87	70.69 65.22	70.69 65.22	32 61	57.41 50.0
,	Male	128	100	<u> </u>		228		17	95.18	288	288	217	75.35
Direct Employment [DE]	Female	32	90			122	11	14	93.44	142	142	114	80.28
	Transgender	0	0			0	(0	-	0	0	0	-
	Direct yment	160	190			350	33	31	94.57	430	430	331	76.98
InDirect	Male	0	0			0	(0	-	0	0	0	-
Employment [IE]	Female	0	0			0	(0	-	0	0	0	-
Total	Transgender		0		_	0		0	-	0	0	0	-
Emplo	yment loyment=	0	0		-	0		0	-	0	0	0	-
[DE]	+ [İE]	160 uilt up - Constru	cted area			350	33	31	94.57	430	430	331	76.98

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: Chennai Tamil Nadu
Date: 03-Oct-2024

Name Dibyendu Chatterjee

Items of Manufacture/Service Activity (including By-product, Co-Product)

ITC HS Code	Item Description	Annual Capacity
9983	IT ITES	0.00Indian Rupees (Rs.)

UAC AGENDA: MEETING No.13 (2024-25 Series) 21.10.2024 – 11:00 A.M Gateway Office Parks Pvt Ltd,

				Surre	nde	r of Space)						
SI. NO													
1	Name of the Un	it				M/s. EMIS H	lealth Ir	ndia Pvt	. Ltd.				
2	Name of the SE	Z				Gateway Of	fice Par	ks Pvt L	.td				
3	Existing Area o	ccupied b	y the Unit			A1, 3 rd and 4 th Floors, Gateway Office Parks Pvt Ltd,N o: 16, GST road, Perungalathur, Chennai – 600063 51966 Sq.ft. (4827.79 Sq.Mt.)							
4	Location occup	ied by the	Unit in the	SEZ		EMIS Health Floors, Gate road, Perunç	way Of	fice Par	ks Pvt Lt	d,No: 1			
5	Surrender of Anthe Unit	rea propo	sed to be oc	cupied by	9	A1, 4 th Floor ST road, Pe 21874 Sq.ft	rungala	thur, Ch	ennai –				
6	Location propo	sed to be	occupied by	the Unit	:	EMIS Health Floors, Gate road, Perunç	way Of	fice Par	ks Pvt Lt	d,No: 1			
7	Total Area after	r acquisiti	on			A1, 3 rd Floor, Gateway Office Parks Pvt Ltd,No: 16, GST road, Perungalathur, Chennai – 600063 30092 Sq.ft. (2795.63 Sq. Mt.)							
8	Whether any cl	nange in E	Export Proje	ctions	,	Yes							
		Existing	g Projectio ore)	n	Re	vised Projec	ction	D	ifferenc	% Increase/ Decrease			
9	Investment		11.00			11.00			0	0			
10	Exports		321.36			321.36			0				
11	FE Outgo		23.59			23.59			0		0		
12	NFEE		297.77			297.77			0		0		
13	Employment	Men	Women	Total	Men	Women	Total	Men	Wome n	Total			
		288	142	430	228	122	350	60	20	80	-18.60%		
15	Reason for Acquiring surrender l Area		•			EMIS Health cost and wis			•		-		
16	Remarks	The Unit has stated that there is no change in Export and NFEE projections whereas the employment decreases from 430 to 350 employees. submitted necessary documents as per the checklist. The proposal for Surrender space 21874 Sq.ft. (2032.16 Sq. Mt.) in the Gateway Office Parks SEZ is placed before UAC for consideration in terms of Rule 19(2) of SEZ Rules, 2006.											

Checklist	Yes/No
1. Request Letter	Yes
2. Consent Letter from the Developer/Co-Developer	Yes
3. Whether the Developer has given confirmation that the allotted area is free from encumbrances.	Yes

		Fact Sheet	of the Develop	er							
SI. No	Name of the SEZ	Hexaware Te	echnologies Lir	nited							
1	Name of the Promoter/ Developer	Hexaware Te	echnologies Lir	nited							
2	Nos. & Name of the Co- Developers	-									
3	Regd. Office address		n Business Park i, Maharashtra -			C Industrial	Area, Mahape				
4	SEZ location address	H5, SIPCOT	IT Park, Navalu	r Post	t, Siruseri	i, Chennai –	603103				
5	Authorised Operations	Services									
6	Formal Letter of Approval No.	LOA No. F 2/	107/2005-EPZ								
7	Formal Letter of Approval Date	09.06.2006									
8	Date of Operation	02.06.2007									
9	Current Status	Operational									
10	If Non-Operational, date of Extension of LoA obtained and period of validity up to	NA									
11	Cost Recovery Due	No Due									
12	Basic Details										
	I. Area	Proposed at LOA Stage (a)		S	urrent tatus :(a±b)	* Actual Constructe / Utilised (d)	Utilization % e=(d/c*100)				
	i) Land (in ha)	11.00	-	1	1.00	11.00	100%				
	ii) Built up (in sq. mtrs)	-	148750	14	18750	148750	100%				
	Area of the SEZ as on date	Land	area (in ha)		Buil	t up area (ir	n sq. mtrs)				
		Processing Area	Non-Process Area	sing		cessing Area	Non- Processing Area				
		11.00	-		14	18750	-				
13	No. of Units	Lo	oA issued			Working U	Jnits				
			6			6					
14	Investment (₹ in crore)	Initial Projection	Revised Projec	ction		investment nade	Percentage %				
		7.78	-		1	2.91	166%				
15	Employment	Initial Projection	Revised Project	ction		ctual loyment	Percentage %				

	125	-	134 (Indirect employment)	107.2%		
All Units' Summary (Till Date)						
	F	Projection	Actua	I		
Investment (₹in Crore)		34.21	20.41			
Employment (in Nos.)		6750	7052			
Export (₹in Crore)		552.63	1677.5	8		
NFEE (₹in Crore)		537.86	1649.59			

Generated from	SEZ Online									Prin	ted on: 16	6-Oct-2024
			Dev	eloper Fa	ctsh	eet				Req ID:	uest 75	52401000083
DC Name:	MEPZ S _I			•						Las	mitted 16	6-Oct-2024
1	Name of th					Hexaware						
2	Name of th					Hexaware	Tech	nologies	Ltd			
3				Developers	(,	ium	Duoiness	Dark Coats	r 2 TTC	Industrial	Area Mahape
4	Registered	Office ad	ddres	SS	1	Navi, Mum	bai I	0710		•		
5	SEZ location				6	H5, SIPCOT IT Park Navallur Post, Siruseri Chennai Tamil Nadu Ir 603103 Service Oriented						
<u>6</u> 7	Authorised Formal Let			al No		F.2/107/2005-EPZ						
8	Formal Let					F.2/107/2005-EPZ 09-Jun-2006						
9	Date of Op					02-Jun-20						
10	Current Op	us										
11				of Extension of of validity up to					ktension : NA ion has beer		IA	
12	Cost Recov					0.00						
13	Permissible			trs)		412500.00	00					
14	Actual FSI	(ın sq.mt				1.35		•	-1.04 1	* ^ -		11499 21 22
Area		l	Pro	posed at LOA Stage		roposed	±		nt Status a±b)	* Constructed/ Utilised		Utilization % (d/c*100)
Basic Details		a he)		(a) 11.0000		(b) 0.00		A	(c) 1.00	(d) 11.00		(e)
i) Land (ir ii) Built up sq.mtrs		p (in		0.00	1	148750.00			750.00	148750.00		100
	S)	1	Land Area				D.,	Built up Area *				
	Area of the	SF7 as		Lanu A	on-Pro	Processing Processing		Вu	Non-P	rocessing		
15	on da	te	Proc	rocessing Area Nor						Area		
				11.00		0.00		148750.00		0.00		
16	No. of U	nits		LoA iss	ued	Worki			orking Units			
17		Initia Project at Loa stage renew	ion A e/	Revised Proje (subsequer		Actual			%=([C] / [
EDI Investmen	t / # In Cr \	[A]	0	[B]		[C]			[D]			
Non FDI Investor.)	tment (₹ In	0.000 7.781		0.00		0.00 12.91			-			
Direct	Male	0		0			0		-			
Employment [DE]	Female Transgender	0		0		+	0		-			
Total Direct Er		0		0			0		0			
InDirect	Male	75		0			78		-			
Employment	Female	50		0		1	56		-			
[IE]	Transgender	0		0		1	0		-			
Total InDirect E	mployment	125		0			134		0			
Total Employm		125		0			134		0			
All Units' Summa			•		A4 1							
Investment (₹		Proje		n				Actua	1			
In Cr.)		(0					0				
Employment			0					0				
Export (₹ In Cr.)		0		 			0				
NFE (₹ In Cr.)	area / Built u		0					0				

^{*} Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: Chennai Tamil Nadu
Date: 16-Oct-2024
Name Baaskar ML

Generated from	m SEZ Online		Printed on: 16-Oct-	2024
	PROCUREMENT C	OF MATERIALS	Request 752408 0 ID :	000676
DC Name: ME	PZ Special Economic Zone		Last Submitted16-Oct- On:	2024
1	Name of the Developer/ Co-Developer	Hexaware Technologies Limited SEZ		
2	Address of the Developer/ Co- Developer	H5, SIPCOT IT Park, Navallur Post,, Sir 603103	ruseri, Chennai, Tamil Nadu,	India,
3	Name of the SEZ	Hexaware Technologies Ltd		
SI.No	Name of the Authorised Operations	Source Materials	Estimated Material Values (₹ In Ia.)	Duty Foregone Value
1	Engineering Block	Indigenous	247.500	30.940

	Checklist	
Sr. No	Descriptions	Submitted Status
1	Request Letter from the Developer/Co-Developer	YES
2	Chartered Engineer Certificate in Annexure VI	YES
3	List of Materials in the prescribed proforma	YES
4	In case, Developers taking over the assets of Non Functional Units, should submit the duty foregone value based on depreciated value of the assets	YES
5	Whether the Developer/ Co-Developer has submitted the Half Yearly Report and Utilisation Certificate by the Chartered Engineer. (The CE should not be the same who has certified the Annexure VI Certificate	YES

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the application for procurement of materials. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.

Place: Date: Name Chennai, Tamil Nadu 16-Oct-2024



DGFT / Customs approved Chartered Engineers | IRDA Approved Surveyors | Registered Valuers Ship Marine, Cargo & Container Survey | CFS Survey | P & I, Third Party Inspection

Head Office: 259, (Old No.125) Linghi Chetty Street, Chennai - 600 001. Tel.: 044-25210473, 25232980

ANNEXURE - VI

CERTIFICATE OF CHARTERED ENGINEER

For obtaining approval of material for authorized operation by Developer / C-Developer

This is to certify that the list of items certified in the attached *Annexure(s) are required by M/s.Hexaware Technologies Limited Developer of notified Specified Economic Zone for IT Sector at Sirseri to carry on default authorized operations / authorized operations as approved by Board of Approval in terms of letter No.F.2/107/2005-EPZ dated 9th June'2006.

S.No.	Name of Authorized Operations	Estimated	material cost	in Rupees
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Import	Indigenous	Total
1	Interior Works	2,47,50,000	-	2,47,50,000
	Grand Total		Þ.	2,47,50,000

This is also to certify that the material annexed herewith is required by the Developer to develop the following infrastructure and material would be utilized within a period of six months: -

S.No.	Infrastructure to be developed	Quantum / Space in Sqm. / Sqt.
1	Engineering Block	3000 Sq. ft.

Signature and Stamp / Seal of Chartered Engineer

Name: M. Deepak

Full Address: NEW: 259, OLD: 125, III FLOOR,

LINGHI CHETTY STREET,

CHENNAI - 600001.

Membership No. AM1908432

Note: Each page of Annexure (s) is to be certified by the Chartered Engineer and authorized signatory of the developer is also required to put his signatures thereon. The annexure(s) showing list of goods is to be furnished separately for each authorized operation.

Regd Office: 'Sai Samasthanam' No.224/10, Mettu Street, Vichoor, Chennai - 600 103.

Our Locations: Delhi | Gujarat | Mumbai | Goa | Mangalore | Bangalore | Cochin | Tuticorin | Karaikal | Cuddalore

Chennai | Ennore | Krishnapatnam | Guntur | Kakinada | Vizag | Hyderabad | Paradip | Kolkatta

Place: Chennai

Date: 27.09.2024

E75 T	1995年1995年1995年1995年1995年1995年1995年1995	II and the first	st of Capital Go	List of Capital Goods to be procured			
Import -	mport - Developer						Date: 26.09.2024
S. No.	Description	Quantity in #s	Unit Value	UoM (Unit of Measurement)	Value in INR	Value of duty (Tax) Foregone	Type of Authorised Operation
-	Chairs	3,000	8,250.00	Nos.	24,750,000	3,093,750	Interior Works
	Total				24,750,000	3,093,750	



Signature & Seal with Registration No. of

Chartered Engineer

M.DEEPAK CHARTERED ENGINEER REGD. NO: AM1908432 INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS (INDIA)

Generated from S	SEZ Online							Prin	ited on: 20	-Sep-2024			
		Ī	Dev	/eloper Fa	actsh	neet	_			Req	equest ID 752401000024		
OC Name:	MEPZ S	pecial Ec		-						Las	t omitted 20	-Sep-2024	
1	Name of the					Mahindra \	Norl c	City Dev	velopers Lim	ited (IT)			
2	Name of the	ne Promot	er/ D	eveloper					velopers Lim				
3	Nos. & Na					INTEGRATINFORMA	TION	TOWNSH I TECHNO	HIP LIMTED, OLOGY PAF	PERS LIMI Infosys Lim RK PVT LTD ervices India	ited, CYB ., Wipro Li	ER PEARL mited Co	
4	Registered	d Office ac	ddres	s		Ground Flo	oor, N	/lahindra	Towers, No	17/18, Pattu	llous Road	d Chennai Tamil	
5	SEZ locati			Administrative Block, Central Avenue, Mahir (PO) Chengalpet Taluk Kancheepuram Tam									
6	Authorised					Service Oriented							
7	Formal Let					2(5)/2004-		<u>IT</u>					
8	Formal Let		rova	l Date		08-Sep-20							
9	Date of Op					01-Aug-20							
10	Current Op					Active-LU7							
11	If Non-Ope obtained a			of Extension of LoA Date of Application of Extension : NA							A.		
12	Cost Reco	very Due				0.00				<u> </u>			
13	Permissibl	e FSI (in s		rs)		7875375.0	000						
14	Actual FSI	(in sq.mt	rs)			0.00							
Area		a	Pro	posed at LOA Stage		bsequent proposed	±		nt Status a±b)	* Constructed/ Utilised		Utilization % (d/c*100)	
				(a)		(b)		,	(c)	(d)		(e)	
Basic Details	i) Land (in ha)		265.6000		-19.30		246.30		246	7	100	
	ii) Built up (in sq.mtrs) 0.00 0.00			0.00	0.0		-						
			Land Are			Danasasiasa			ıilt up Area		ļ		
15	Area of the on da		Processing Area			Area Processing Area			Area Non-	Processing Area			
				171.65		74.68 0.00				0.00			
16	No. of U	Inite		LoA iss	sued	W			orking Unit	8			
10	1101 01 0			31					28				
17	Initia Projectio LoA stag	n at ge /	Revised Proje (subsequer		Actual			,	[B]) * 100				
EDI I	4 (3 I = 0 =)	[A]	0	[B]		[C]				0]	<u> </u>		
Non FDI Investmen	tment (₹ In	0.000 135.94		0.00		0.00 2787.83				<u> </u>			
Cr.) Direct	Male	153	-	0			335			_			
Employment	Female	0		0			0]		
	Transgender	0		0			0			•	ļ		
Total Direct Er		153		0			335			0			
	Male	0		0			0			_]		
InDirect			T	0			0			_	ļ		
Employment	Female	0		0		0			-		I		
Employment		0					0		0		7		
Employment [IE]	Female Transgender									0			
Employment [IE]	Female Transgender Employment nent= [DE]+	0		0						0			
Employment [IE] Total InDirect E Total Employm [IE]	Female Transgender Employment nent= [DE]+	0 0 153		0 0			0						
Employment [IE] Total InDirect E Total Employm [IE] All Units' Summa	Female Transgender Employment nent= [DE]+ ary (Till Date)	0	ection	0 0			0	Actua					
Employment [IE] Total InDirect E	Female Transgender Employment nent= [DE]+ ary (Till Date)	0 0 153 Proje 368	5.46	0 0 0			0	Actual 3911.3					
Employment [IE] Total InDirect E Total Employm [IE] All Units' Summa Investment (₹ In Cr.) Employment	Female Transgender Employment nent= [DE]+ ary (Till Date)	0 0 153 Proje 368 3276	5.46 65.00	0 0			0	3911.38 32037.0	I 88 000				
Employment [IE] Total InDirect E Total Employm [IE] All Units' Summa Investment (₹ In Cr.)	Female Transgender Employment nent= [DE]+ ary (Till Date)	0 0 153 Proje 368 3276 6313	5.46	0 0			0	3911.3	I 8 00 16				

^{*} Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:

As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.

Chenglepat Taluk Tamil Nadu 20-Sep-2024 Ravi T Place:

Date: Name v2.87 Welcome ARUL MOZHI

٠

Þ

Oct 15, 2024

Home Help Preferences



Search Request

Reports

Entity Details

Administration

Accept LOA

Unit Lease Deed

SEZ Online Payments

Online Duty Payment

Factsheet and UAC Applications

Advance Duty Deposit

Update Part Consignment Request Service Exports Reporting Form

Previous years APR Information

Prepare Monthly Reports

View Digitally Signed Files Rewarehousing Completion

EGM Information

Unit Factsheet

This factsheet presents performance of your SEZ unit/developer in terms of investment made, employment generated. It also provides comparative information about target/projected and actual figures for processing area, exports, NFEE achieved etc. This information is made available to DC office for review of various applications during UAC.

DC Name: MEPZ Special Economic Zone

Request ID: 742401006502

Unit Factsheet

1	Name of	the Unit				SDII	VIIVASA E	۸۹	HIONS DVT I	TD			_			
						_	SRINIVASA FASHIONS PVT LTD 8/1/2025/MAHINDRA SEZ									
2	File Num															
3	Name of								City Develope							
4	Name of	the Pron	noter	Developer					City Develope							
5	Registere	ed Office	addr	ess		HIG	H ROAD	NU	PARTMENTS NGAMBAKKA	M CHÉNNAI	Tamil Nadu	India 600034				
6	SEZ loca	ition add	ress			FAS	HIONS A	CC	5TH AVENUE ESSORIES SI I Nadu India 6	EZ MAHINDF			Л			
7	Authorise	ed Opera	ations				ufacturing		Trada maia o	00002						
		İte	ms of	Manufacture/	Service	Activi	ty (includi	ng	By-product, C	o-Product)						
8	ITC HS					Item Description Annual Ca READYMADE GARMENTS 740000.000										
9	620520 Letter of		l No			8/1/2005/SEZ/MP										
10	Letter of					8/1/2005/SEZ/MP 11-May-2005										
11	Current C					Active-Operational										
12	DCP Date		iui ot	atao			ug-2005	1011	GI.							
13	Extension		4			NA	3 = - 30									
14	Block Pe						n FY 202	0-2	021	▼ To FY 20	24-2025	~				
	1		Pro	posed at LOA		•			Current Status		tructed/		0/0			
	Area	a	110	Stage	Sub	seque	nt + / - *		(a±b)	0	sed *	Utilization % (d/c*100)				
				(a)		(b))		(c)		d)	(e)				
Basic Details	i) Land (in	ha)		0.81		0.0		(C)			.53					
ii) Built up						0.00			505	9.00						
	<u> </u>		8093.00		0.0	U			527	9.00						
	Bloc	k Period	(Cur	nulative till las	FY)					Cur	rent Year					
		Initia Projection LoA sta Renev	on at age /	Revised Projection (subsequent +/-)*	Fin Proje		Actual	*	% ([D] / [C]) * 100	Projected *	Target *	Actual *	([H] / [G]) *			
		[A]		[B]	C]=[A]+/-[B]				[E]	[F]	[G]	[H]	[1]			
FDI Investme				0.00			0.00			0.00	0.00	0.00				
Non-FDI Inve	,	0		0.00			0.00			0.00	0.00	0.00				
Investment in machinery (₹		1.00)	0.00			0			1.00	1.00	0.20				
Export (₹ In		510.0	00	0.00			218.00			60.00	60.00	15.50				
NFEE (₹ In 0	Cr.)	218.0	00	0.00			155.00)		40.00	40.00	7.50				
Direct	Male	300)	150			187			200	200	187				
Employment [DE]	Female	600)	100			349			450	450	349				
	Transgender	0		0			0			0	0	0				
Total Direct I	Employment															
InDirect	Male	0		0			0			0	0	0				
Employment [IE]	Female	0		0			0			0	0	0				
	Transgender	0		0			0			0	0	0				
Total In Emplo	yment															
Total Employ	E]															

* Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Upload template file:

Upload template file:

Choose File No file chosen

Upload

*Number of files allowed to upload is limited

Please upload the necessary documents as per the instructions of DC Office in this regard or the existing procedural practice. In case of multiple documents, you may consolidate them in a word / excel file and attach. Scanned documents may be saved in PDF format and attached. In case of documents such as project report, annual report or legal documents etc. these may be submitted in physical and Request ID of online submission may be mentioned.

DC Office :

Action : Observation Remarks:

As discussed, kindly change the investment (plant & Machinery), Export, NFEE and Employment.

Print Submit Cancel

Amendment History

SEZ Online Website

Contact Us | FAQ

System Settings, Usage Manuals & File Formats

				FAC	T SH	EET (OF TH	E UN	IT					
SI.No.														
1	Na	me of the	Unit	M/s SR	INIV	ASA F	ASHIC	ONS F	PRIVA	TE LIN	ИΙΤ	ED		
2	Fil	e Number		8/1/202	5/MA	HIND	RA SE	Z						
3	Na	me of the	SEZ	Mahind	ra Wo	orld C	ity Dev	elope	ers Lim	ited (A	\pp	arel)		
4	Pr	ame of the omoter/ eveloper		Mahind	ra Wo	orld C	city SEZ							
5		egd. Office dress			-	y Apartments NO.5, IST Lane, Nungambakkam High jambakkam Chennai - 600034								
6		Z location dress			ories	SEZ,	Mahir						& Fashions Post Tamil	
7		thorised perations		Manufa	cturi	ng								
8	Le No	tter of App	roval	8/1/200	5/SE	Z/MP								
9	Le Da	tter of App ate	roval	11.05.2	005									
10	Сι	ırrent Statu	IS	Operational										
11	DC	CP Date		20.08.2	0.08.2005									
12	Ex	tensions o	f LoA	Validity	Validity up to 31.07.2025									
13	Blo	ock Period		2020-20	020-2025 (Fifth Year)									
14	Ва	sic Details	s											
	l. <i>i</i>	Area		at LOA Stage		Addi Redi prop	bsequent Idition/ duction oposed		Current Status (c) = (a±b)		ed	ilised	Utilization % e=(d/c*10 0)	
	i) L	₋and (in ha)	0.8	1		-		0.8	31		0.53	65.43%	
	,	Built up (in .mtrs)		809	3		-		809	93		5279	65.23%	
Block Yea	ır (In Crore)						Curr	ent Ye	ar (`In	Cı	rore)		
		Initial Projectio n at LoA stage	Proje (subs incre	vised ection equent ase or rease)	Act	tual	%	Proj	ected	Targe	et	Actual	%	
Investmen	t	1.0		-	,	-	-	1	.00	1.00)	0.20	20%	
Export		510		-	2	18	43%	6	60	60		15.50	26%	
NFEE		218		-	1	55	71%	4	40	40		7.50	19%	
Employme	nt	536		-	5	36	100%	6	50	650		536	82%	

UAC MEETING SERIES 13 (2024-25) 21-10-2024 11:00 AM MAHINDRA WORLD CITY SEZ, CHENGALPATTU

SI. No			Inclusion	on of A	Additio	nal Ito	em	Under	Divers	sification				
1	Name of the Unit							M/s Srinivasa Fashion Private Limited						
2	Name of the SEZ							Mahindra World City SEZ						
3	List of item	s alrea	dy appr	oved/ A	uthoris	sed O	oera	tions						
SI. No	Items							HSN Code An			nual Capacity (Nos)			
1.	Readymade Garments							62052000			7,40,000			
4	List of additional items under Diversification													
SI. No	Items							HSN Code Ar			nnual Capacity (Nos)			
1	Shifter Forkes							87089900 4,80,000						
5	Any Change in Export Projections													
		Exist	ing Proje (a)	ection	Revised Projectio (b)			ction		Difference (b)-(a)	•	Increase/ Decrease %		
	Investment (in Cr.)	1.00 510 292			3.00 0 0					2.00		200%		
	Exports (in Cr.)								0	0				
	FE Outgo (in Cr.)								0			0		
	NFEE (in Cr.)		218			0				0		0		
	Employmen t	Men	Wom en	Total	Men	Worr	en	Total	Men	Women	Total	M – 80.21 W- 14.61		
		187	349	536	337	40	_	737	150	51	201	T- 37.5		
6	Remarks The unit has requested permission to include additional items in its diversification efforts for manufacturing and exporting products through M/s Sundaram Fasteners Limited , an auto ancillary unit located in Mahindra World City SEZ, as part of subcontracting work . The Unit has submitted necessary documents as per the checklist. The proposal for inclusion of additional products in the LoA is placed before UAC in terms of Rule 19 (2) of SEZ Rules, 2006, for consideration.													
SI. No	Checklist Yes/No/NA										lo/NA			
1.	The Reques	The Request letter. Yes										es		
2	Manufacturing process/ Flow chart – for manufacturing Units Yes													
3	HSN Code a	HSN Code and Quantity of the additional product Yes										es		
4	For IT Units, write up of the new service to be included in the LoA NA													
5	Whether they have submitted DEIBI policy or not No													

SI.N	Name of the SEZ	M/S. IG3 IN	FRA LIMITED									
1	Name of the Promoter/ Developer	M/S. IG3 INFRA LIMITED										
2	Nos. & Name of the Co- Developers											
3	Regd. Office address	PALLAVRAM-THORAIPAKKAM 200 FEET RAOAD, THORAIPAKKAM, CHENNAI – 600 097										
4	SEZ location address	THORAIPAKKAM										
5	Authorised Operations	DEVELOPM	DEVELOPMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF IT PARK									
6	Formal Letter of Approval No.	F.2/109/2005-EPZ										
7	Formal Letter of Approval Date	19.06.2006										
8	Date of Operation	19.06.2006										
9	Current Status	OPERATIO	NAL									
10	If Non-Operational, date of Extension of LoA obtained and period of validity up to											
11	Cost Recovery Due											
12	Basic Details											
	I. Area	Proposed at LOA Stage (a)	Subsequent Addition/ Reduction proposed (b)	Current Status c=(a±b)	Constructed		Utilization % e=(d/c*100)					
	i) Land (in ha)	10.57 HEC		10.57	10.57		100%					
	ii) Built up (in sq.mtrs) SDF	93367.56		334448		310116	93%					
		Landa	Built up area (in sq.mtrs)									
	Area of the SEZ as on date	Processing Area	rea (in ha) Non- Processing Area	Processing Area		Non-Processing Area						
		10.57 HEC		334448								
13	No. of Units	LOA	Working Units									
		40) Units	39 units								
14	Investment (₹ in crore)	Initial Projection	Revised Projection	Actual investment made		Percentage						
		1500		1	148.14	76%						
15	Employment	Initial Projection	Revised Projection	Actual employment generated		Percen						

	M -400 F- 100	M- 400 F- 100	M-350 F-50	M- 88% F-50%			
All Units' Summary (Till C	Current FY)						
	Projectio	n	Actual				
Investment (₹ in crore)	1283		929.04 (72%)				
Employment	31264	42374(135	135%)				
Export (₹ in crore)	50700		42343 (83%)				
NFEE (₹ in crore)	36470		42180 (115%)				

Generated from	om SEZ Onlir	ne								Print	ted on:	16-Oct	-2024	
			U	nit Fact	shee					Req	uest ID	742401	1003411	
DC Name:	MEF	PZ Special Eco	nomic	Zone		Last Submitted 16-Oct-2024 On:								
1.	Name of	f the Unit	ICON (
2	File Nun	nber	8/99/20											
3	Name of	f the SEZ		frastructure Serv ipakkam)	Lim									
4	Name of	f the Promoter/	Deve	loner	ETL In	frastructure Serv	Lim							
5	5 Registered Office address					(Thoraipakkam) CHENNAI ONE IT PARK NORTH BLOCK B, 4TH FLOOR PALLAVARAM- THORAIPAKKAM 200 FT ROAD, THORAIPAKKAM Chennai Tamil Nadu India 600097								
6	SEZ loca	ation address			5,6,7,8 ITES S 200 Ft	Block Block-B, M , Chennai One, EZ Pallavaram- Road, Thoraipal Nadu India 60009	4th F Thor kkan							
7		ed Operations				Oriented	7							
9	8 Letter of Approval No. 9 Letter of Approval Date				19 - Oct	016/IG3 Infra SE -2016								
10	Current Operational Status					Operational								
11 12		DCP Date [dd-MMM-yyyy] Extensions of LoA				y - 2017								
13	Block Pe					Y: 2022 - 2023	FY:							
		Area			Proposed at LOA Stage		± Current Statu (a±b)			* Constructed/ Utilised		/ U	Utilization % (d/c*100)	
	i) Land	i) Land			(a)		(b) (c)			(d)			(e)	
Basic Detail	(in ha)				1.14		0.00 1.14		1.14	0.00			0	
	ii) Bui l t up (in sq.mtrs)				11432.37		11432.37		11432.37	11432.37			100	
	Bloc	k Period (Cun	nulativ	/e till last F	Y)					Current Y	'ear			
		Initial Projection at LoA stage / renewal		evised Proj (subsequei		Final Projection [<i>A</i>]+/- [B]	AAct	tual	% ([D] / [C]) * 100	Projected	Target	Actual	% ([H] / [G]) 100	
EDII .		[A]		[B]		[C]	[[D]	[E]	[F]	[G]	[H]	[U]	
FDI Investm Cr.)	nent (₹In	0.00		0.00		0.00	0.0	00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	
	vestment (₹	0.00		0.00		0.00	0.0	00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	
	in Plant and	72.87	0.00			72.87	67.	.26	92.30	1.91	1.91	4.71	246.60	
Export (₹ In	n Cr.)) 1676.44 0.00			1676.44	959		57.24		335.16	231.84	69.17		
NFEE (₹In		1649.20		0.00		1649.20	956	58.03				231.84	70.32	
5: .	Male	87		653		740	10	06	135.95	736	736	1006	136.68	
Direct Employment [DE]	Female	60		820		880	11	19	127.16	879	879	1119	127.30	
	Transgender	0	0			0	()	-	0	0	0	-	
	Total Direct 147 1473		1473		1620	21	25	131.17	1615	1615	2125	131.58		
ImDirect	Male	0	0			0	1	5	-	0	0	15	-	
InDirect Employment [IE]	Female	0		0		0	2	20	-	0	0	20	-	
	Transgender	0		0		0	()	-	0	0	0	-	
Total InDirect Employment		0	0			0	3	5	-	0	0	35	-	
Total Employment= [DE]+ [IE]		147		1473		1620	1620 21		133.33	1615	1615	2160	133.75	

* Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:

As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.

Place: Chennai Tamil Nadu

Date: 16-Oct-2024

Name Bhagyaraj Jaganathan

Items of Manufacture/Service Activity (including By-product, Co-Product)

ITC HS Code	Item Description	Annual Capacity
9983	Information Technology Enabled Services	0.00U S Dollar (\$)

<u>UAC Agenda: MEETING No .13 (2024-25 Series)</u> <u>21-10-2024 11.00 AM</u>

IG3 Infrastructure Limited- SEZ, Thoraipakkam

Agenda Item No: 13.08

Acquiring Additional Area											
Name of the Un	;+				M/c	Icon Cl	linical R	osoar	ch India	Drivato	Limited
										riivate	Lilliteu,
		1 .1 **						.iiiiitet	J SEZ		
				+			'		51		
				hv	4" FI	loor, Mo	odules 5	5-8, No	orth Bloc	ck B	
the Unit	i propo	seu to be of	ccupicu		4218	8.82 sq.r	nt.				
Location propo	sed to b	e occupied	by the		2 nd F	loor, Ph	nase 2,	North	Block a	nd 7 th	Floor, Phase 2,
Unit					Mod	dule 1, S	outh Bl	ock			
Total Area after	acquis	ition			156	51.17 sc	ղ. mt.				
Whether any ch	nange in	Export Pr	ojection	ıs	YES			ı			
	Existing Projection R					d Projec	ction]	Differen	ce	%Increase/ Decrease
Investment											
(In Crore)	72.87 91.06 18.19 24.96						24.96				
Exports (In Crore)	1676.44				20	005.77		329.33			19.64
FE Outgo (In Crore)		27.24			7.62		-19.62			-72.02	
NFEE (In Crore)		1649.20			19	998.15			349.00		21.16
Employment	Men	Women	Total	Men	ı W	Vomen	Total	Men	Women	Total	
	740	880	1620	138	7	1221	2608	647	1729	988	60.99
Reason for Acquiring Additional As a part of their business expansion and growth plan, the management of the company has decided to take up an additional space and expand within the same SEZ area. Additional Area											
The Unit has submitted necessary documents as per the checklist. The proposal for											
									, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	pruccu i	001010 0110 101
Remarks											
	ı			C	heck	klist					
Dominat I atta											
	om the	Davaloner	/ Co-Dos	zelonz	or						
						he allott	ed area	is free	from er	Cumbra	ances.
	Name of the SE Existing Area of Location occup Additional Area the Unit Location proportion Unit Total Area after Whether any character (In Crore) Exports (In Crore) FE Outgo (In Crore) NFEE (In Crore) Employment Reason for Acquiring Additional Area Remarks Request Letter Consent Letter from	Location occupied by to Additional Area proposed to buse Unit Location proposed to buse Unit Total Area after acquise Whether any change in Exise Investment (In Crore) Exports (In Crore) FE Outgo (In Crore) NFEE (In Crore) Employment Men 740 Reason for As a pack acquiring Additional Area The Unacquiring Additional Area Request Letter Consent Letter from the Export to the Additional Area Request Letter	Existing Area occupied by the Unit Location occupied by the Unit in to Additional Area proposed to be octupied Unit Location proposed to be occupied Unit Total Area after acquisition Whether any change in Export Properties Existing Project Investment (In Crore) Exports (In Crore) FE Outgo (In Crore) NFEE (In Crore) Employment Men Women 740 880 Reason for Acquiring Additional Area The Unit has su acquiring addition consideration in Remarks Request Letter Consent Letter from the Developer of the Interval Inte	Name of the Unit Name of the SEZ Existing Area occupied by the Unit Location occupied by the Unit in the SEZ Additional Area proposed to be occupied the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Total Area after acquisition Whether any change in Export Projection Existing Projection Investment (In Crore) Exports (In Crore) FE Outgo (In Crore) NFEE (In Crore) Employment Men Women Total 740 880 1620 Reason for Acquiring Additional Area The Unit has submitted acquiring additional space consideration in terms of the consent Letter from the Developer/ Co-Devented acquiring additional property of the consent Letter from the Developer/ Co-Devented acquiring acquiring additional property acquiring additional space consideration in terms of the consent Letter from the Developer/ Co-Devented acquiring acqui	Name of the Unit Name of the SEZ Existing Area occupied by the Unit Location occupied by the Unit in the SEZ Additional Area proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Total Area after acquisition Whether any change in Export Projections Existing Projection	Name of the Unit Name of the SEZ Existing Area occupied by the Unit in the SEZ Additional Area proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Total Area after acquisition Total Area after acquisition Existing Projections FEXISTING Projection Investment (In Crore) Exports (In Crore) FE Outgo (In Crore) FE Outgo (In Crore) FEE Outgo (In Crore) FEE (In Crore) Employment Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Reason for Acquiring Additional Area The Unit has submitted necessary acquiring additional space of 42 consideration in terms of 19(2) of Remarks Check Request Letter Consent Letter from the Developer/ Co-Developer	Name of the Unit Name of the SEZ Existing Area occupied by the Unit in the SEZ Additional Area proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Total Area after acquisition Total Area after acquisition Existing Projections Fe Sustang Projections Fe Sustang Projection Investment (In Crore) Exports (In Crore) FE Outgo (In Crore) FE Outgo (In Crore) FE Outgo (In Crore) Fe Dutgo (In Crore) Fe Unit As a part of their business expansion and a has decided to take up an additional space of Acquiring Additional Area The Unit has submitted necessary docum acquiring additional space of Acquiring addition	Existing Area occupied by the Unit	Name of the Unit Name of the SEZ Existing Area occupied by the Unit 11432.35 sq. mt. Location occupied by the Unit in the SEZ Additional Area proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit 4218.82 sq.mt. Total Area after acquisition Tota	Name of the Unit Name of the SEZ Existing Area occupied by the Unit in the SEZ Additional Area proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location occupied by the Unit in the SEZ Additional Area proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location occupied by the Unit in the SEZ 4th Floor, Modules 5-8, North Block a Module 1, South Block 15651.17 sq. mt. YES Revised Projection Difference 1676.44 2005.77 329.33 FE Outgo (In Crore) FE Outgo (In Crore) FE Outgo (In Crore) FE Outgo (In Crore) FE Outgo (In Crore) As a part of their business expansion and growth plan, the manage Additional Area The Unit has submitted necessary documents as per the check acquiring Additional Area The Unit has submitted necessary documents as per the check acquiring additional space of acquiring add	Name of the Unit Name of the SEZ Existing Area occupied by the Unit Location occupied by the Unit in the SEZ Additional Area proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit Location proposed to be occupied by the Unit 4218.82 sq.mt. Below, Phase 2, North Block and 7th Module 1, South Block Total Area after acquisition Festory Phase 2, North Block 15651.17 sq. mt. Whether any change in Export Projections Fest Outgo (In Crore) 12.87 91.06 18.19 18.19 1998.15 349.00 Employment Men Women Total Men W

Generated from S	SEZ Online									Prir	nted on: 1	7-Oct-2024
			Dev	eloper Fa	ctsh	eet					quest 7	52401000326
DC Name: MEPZ Special Economic Zone									Las	st omitted 04	4-Jun-2024	
1	Name of th	e SEZ			E	Electronics Corporation of Tamil Nadu (Tiruchirapalli)						
2	Name of th								of Tamil Nac		apalli)	
3	Nos. & Nar	ne of the	Co-l	Developers	E	Esskay Design and Structures Pvt Ltd, 1						
4	Registered	Office a	ddres	SS		692, SECOND FLOOR, MHU COMPLEX,,ANNA SALAI NANDANAM CHENNAI Tamil Nadu India 600035						
5	SEZ location				ι	ELCOT IT SEZ NEAR BY POLICE COLONY & ANNA NAGAR HOUSING UNIT NAVALPATTU TRICHY Tamil Nadu India 620016						
<u>6</u> 7	Authorised			al Ma		Service Oriented F.1/61/2007-SEZ						
8	Formal Letter of Approval No. Formal Letter of Approval Date				26-Jul-2007							
9	Date of Operation				16-Jan-2014							
10	Current Op		l Stat	IIS		Active-LUT Expired						
				of Extension of		Date of Application of Extension : NA						
11				of validity up to		Date upto which Extension has been sought: NA						
12	Cost Recov	very Due)			0.00						
13	Permissible	e FSI (in	sq.m	trs)	7	748350.00	00					
14	Actual FSI		trs)	•	(0.01						
	Area	1	Pro	posed at LOA Stage		osequent roposed	±		nt Status a±b)	* Const Utili		Utilization % (d/c*100)
Basic Details				(a)		(b)			(c)	(0	/	(e)
Basic Details	i) Land (ir	n ha)		49.8900		0.00		4	9.89	16.	46	32.99
	ii) Built u sq.mtr			5570.47		0.00		5570.47		5570	0.47	100
				Land A	rea			Bu	ilt up Area [,]			
Area of the		SEZ as	Proc	cessing Area N	on-Pro	cessing	Prod	cessing A	Area Non-P	rocessing		
10	on da	te								Area		
				49.89		00		5570.47		0.00		
16	No. of U	nits		LoA iss	ued			Wo	orking Units			
17		Initia Project at Lo stage renew	tion A e /	Revised Projectio (subsequent ±)		e) Actual		al	%=([C] / [B]) * 100			
		[A]		[B]		[C]		[D]				
FDI Investmen		0.000	00	0.00		0.00		-				
Non FDI Invest Cr.)	,	179.64	100	174.64		88.44		50.64				
Direct	Male	0		0		<u> </u>	0		-		4	
Employment	Female	0		0			0		-		4	
[DE]	Transgender	0		0		!	0		-		4	
Total Direct Er	mployment	0		0			0		0)		
InDirect	Male	0		0			0		-]	
Employment	Female	0		0			0		-]	
[IE]	Transgender	0		0			0		-		1	
Total InDirect E	otal InDirect Employment 0 0				0		0)				
Total Employment= [DE]+ 0		0			0		0)	1			
All Units' Summa						I			l .		1	
MI UTIIIO JUITIITI	ary (Till Date)	Proje	octio	2				Actua	<u> </u>		1	
Investment (₹			.00					0.00				
Employment		0.	00					0.00			1	
Export (₹ In Cr.)		.00					0.00			1	
NFE (₹ In Cr.)								0.00			1	
,	0.00					0.00				-		

^{*} Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: Trichy Tamil Nadu
Date: 04-Jun-2024
Name Ajay Yadav

		Fact Sheet of t	the Developer/ Co-	Develo	per			
Sl.No.	Name of the SEZ		ELCOT – ELCOT SEZ, Navalpattu, Trichy					
1	Name of the Promoter/ Developer		Electronics Corporation of Tamil Nadu Limited					
2	Nos. & Name of the Co- Developers	1 & ESSKAY Design and structure Pvt. Limited						
3	Regd. Office address	692, MHComplex, II Floor Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600035						
4	SEZ location address	Navalpattu Village, Tiruverumbur Taluk, Thiruchira palli District, Tamilnadu-600 026						
5	Authorised Operations	Manufacturir	ng / Services / War	e housi i	ng /	Trading /IT/ ITE	S	
6	Formal Letter of Approval No.		N	No:F.1/	61/2	2007-SEZ		
7	Formal Letter of Approval Date	26-Jul-07						
8	Date of Operation	16-January-2014						
9	Current Status	Operational / Non-Operational - If Non-Operational, LoA extension						
10	If Non-Operational, date of Extension of LoA obtained and period of validity up to	NA						
11	Cost Recovery	84,31,025/-						
	I. Area	Proposed at LOA Stage (a)	Subsequent Addition/ Reduction proposed (b)	Curre State c=(a±	us	* Actual Constructed/ Utilised (d)	Utilization % e=(d/c*100)	
	i) Land (in ha)	49.89	-	49.8	39	16.46	32.99%	
	ii) Built up (in sq.mtrs)	5570.47	-	5570.	.47	5570.47	100%	
			Land area			Built	Built up area	
		Processing Area	Non-Processing A	Area	Pro	ocessing Area	Non-Processing Area	
		49.89	NA			5570.47	NA	
	Area of the SEZ as on date		La A de la call					
13	No. of Units		LoA issued				ing Units	
		luitie!	9		A	9		
13	Investment IN ₹ CR	Initial Projection	Revised Projection		ACT	ual investment made	Percentage	

		174.64	-	88.438	51%		
		Initial		Actual employment			
14	Employment	Projection	Revised Projection	generated	Percentage		
		-	10	10	100%		
	All Units' Summary (Till Date	-March 2024)					
		Projection		Actual (Till March 2024)	Percentage %		
	Investment	75.24		25.22	33.6		
	Employment	1563		1563		1380	88.30
	Export	136.65		136.65		112.32	82.20
	NFEE	127.52		112.23	88		

DC Name: MEPZ Special Economic Zone Last Submitted 25-On:	Utilization % (d/c*100) (e) - 100	
DC Name: MEPZ Special Economic Zone Last Submitted 25.	Utilization % (d/c*100) (e)	
1. Name of the Unit VURAM TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED	Utilization % (d/c*100) (e)	
1. Name of the Unit	(d/c*100) (e)	
3	(d/c*100) (e)	
A Name of the Promoter/ Developer Circumbinists Circu	(d/c*100) (e)	
Secondary Constructed C	(d/c*100) (e)	
SEZ location address	(d/c*100) (e)	
SEZ location address	(d/c*100) (e)	
B	(d/c*100) (e)	
9	(d/c*100) (e)	
10	(d/c*100) (e)	
11	(d/c*100) (e)	
12	(d/c*100) (e)	
Area	(d/c*100) (e)	
Basic Details Stage Subsequent ± (a±b) Utilised	(d/c*100) (e)	
Basic Details i) Land	-	
In In In In In In In In	100	
Second Second	100	
Block Period (Cumulative till last FY)	100	
Projection at LoA stage / renewal Revised Projection (subsequent ±)* Projection (subsequent ±)* Projection (A ctual (D] / (C]) Projected Target Actual (A ctual (D] / (E]) Projected Target Actual (A ctual (D] / (E]) Projected Target Actual (A ctual (D] / (E]) Projected Target Actual (A ctual (A ctual (D] / (E])		
[A] [B] [C] [D] [E] [F] [G] FDI Investment (₹ In Cr.) Investment (₹ In Cr.) Investment (₹ In Cr.) Investment (₹ In Cr.) Investment (₹ In Cr.) Investment in Plant and machinery (₹ In Cr.) In	ual [%] ([H] / [G] * 100	
Cr.) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 <] [I]	
In Cr.) 0.00	0 -	
machinery (₹ In Cr.) 0.57 1.05 1.02 1.19 73.46 1.09 1.09 0 Export (₹ In Cr.) 113.95 0.00 113.95 29.22 25.64 23.46 23.46 12 NFEE (₹ In Cr.) 108.51 0.00 108.51 28.27 26.05 22.34 22.24 12 Male 25 0 25 23 92.00 0 0 Direct Employment Female 10 0 10 38 380.0 0 0	0 -	
NFEE (₹ In Cr.) 108.51 0.00 108.51 28.27 26.05 22.34 22.24 12.24 Male 25 0 25 23 92.00 0 0 Direct Employment Female 10 0 10 38 380.0 0 0		
Male 25 0 25 23 92.00 0 0 Direct Employment Female 10 0 10 38 380.0 0 0		
Direct Employment Female 10 0 10 38 380.0 0 0	9 54.36	
Employment Female 10 0 10 38 380.0 0 0	; <u>-</u>	
9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-	
Transgender 0 0 0 - 0 0	-	
Total Direct	! -	
	-	
InDirect Employment Female 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0		
Transgender 0 0 0 - 0 0	-	
Employment	-	
Total Employment=		

^{*} Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: Trichy Tamil Nadu
Date: 25-Sep-2024
Name Abhishek Bagwe

10/17/24, 11:11 AM Entity Factsheet Print

ITC HS Code	Item Description	Annual Capacity
998314	ITITES	0.00Indian Rupees (Rs.)

Generated fr	rom SEZ Or	nline			Pri	nted on: 17-Oct-2024		
	(Re ID	quest 742404007380					
DC Name:	MEPZ Special Economic Zone					st bmitted 17-Oct-2024 :		
1	Current Name of the Entity VURAM TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS PRIV					LIMITED		
2	Proposed Name WNS Global Services Private Limited			ivate Limited				
3	Name of the SEZ Electronic			Electronics Corporation of	of Tamil Nadu (Tiruchira	palli)		
4	Change Based On			NCLT Order				
7	Change based On			☐ Business Transfer Agreement☐ Board Resolution				
	List of D	irectors of the Com	pany					
	SI.No	Name		Designation	Contact No	. Email Address		
5	1	Prabhavathi Macheri Shanker		Director	91#44#24799	479 venkateshr@vuram.com		
5	2	Sumit Santhosh Poddar		NA	NA	NA		
	3	Venkatesh Ramarathinam		Managing Director	91#44#24799	479 Venkateshr@vuram.com		
6	Reason f	or Change of Name	of the Entity	Amalgamation with WNS	Global Services Private	Limited		
	•			_				
			•	Chacklist		_		

	Checklist								
Sr. No	Sr. No Descriptions Submitt								
1	Request Letter from the existing SEZ Entity.	YES							
2	Copy of NCLT Order/ Business Transfer Agreement/Board Resolution	YES							
3	Board Resolution Copy for Authorised Signatory YES								
4	Copy of Memorandum of Association YES								
5	Copy of Articles of Association YES								
6	Copy of Certificate of Incorporation	YES							
7	List of Directors	YES							
8	Address Proof of the Directors	NO							
9	ID Proof of the Directors	NO							
10	Whether they have completed ROC Compliances	YES							
11	Undertaking for Seamless Continuity of SEZ activities as per instruction 109	YES							

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the application for change in Name. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.

Place: Date: Name Trichy, Tamil Nadu 17-Oct-2024 Abhishek Bagwe

Generated	from SEZ Online				Printed	on: 17-Oct-2024	
	CHANGE	IN THE LIST (OF DIRECTO	RS	Reques	st 742407007436	
DC Name:	MEPZ Special E	conomic Zone			Last Submi On:	tted 17-Oct-2024	
1	Name of the Entity	VURAM TECHNOLO	GY SOLUTIONS PR	RIVATE LIMITED			
2	Name of the SEZ	Electronics Corporati	on of Tamil Nadu (Ti	ruchirapalli)			
3	Existing Directors		,				
SI.No	Name	Designation	DIN	Contact No.		Email Address	
1	Prabhavathi Macheri Shanker	Director		91#44#2479	9479	venkateshr@vuram.com	
2	Sumit Santhosh Poddar						
3	Venkatesh Ramarathinam	Managing Director		91#44#2479	9479	Venkateshr@vuram.com	
4	Proposed Directors	B 1 0	BIN	10 (())	1		
SI.No	Name	Designation	DIN	Contact No.		Email Address	
1	Gopal Kumar Agrawal	Director	5104675	9619890134		al.agrawal@wns.com	
				001000101			

4	Proposed Directors				
SI.No	Name	Designation	DIN	Contact No.	Email Address
1	Gopal Kumar Agrawal	Director	5104675	9619890134	gopal.agrawal@wns.com
2	Nikhil Massillamoney	Director	8891742	9619890134	Nikhil.Massillamoney@wns.com
3	Sandeep Sharad Bhadresa	Director	60340	9619890134	sandeep.bhadresa@wns.com
4	Sandeep Chugh	Director	2215150	9619890134	sandeep.chugh@wns.com

5	Amalgamation of Vuram Technology Solutions Pvt. Ltd. with WNS Global Services Pvt. Ltd. vide NCLT Order dated 12th August 2024

	Checklist	
Sr. No	Descriptions	Submitted Status
1	Request Letter from the Entity.	YES
2	Board Resolution Copy	YES
3	DIR 12 Form	YES
4	Address Proof of the Directors	YES
5	ID Proof of the Directors	YES

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the application for Change in List of Directors. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.

Place: Date: Name Trichy, Tamil Nadu 17-Oct-2024 Abhishek Bagwe

Printed on: 17-Oct-2024

Generated from SEZ Online

	CHANGE IN	SHAREHOLD	ING PATTERN	Request 74	2406007442
DC Name:	MEPZ Special Econ	omic Zone		Last Submitted 17 On:	'-Oct-2024
1	Name of the Entity	VURAM TECHNOLOG	GY SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIM	ITED	
2	Name of the SEZ	Electronics Corporation	on of Tamil Nadu (Tiruchirapalli)		
3	Existing Shareholding Pa	attern			
SI.No	Name of the Shareholder	No of Shares	Face value per share	Total Value in INR	% of Holding
1	WNS Global Services Private Limited	49999	10.00	499990.00	100.00
2	Sumit Poddar (as a nominee shareholder on behalf of WNS Global Services Private Limited)	1	10.00	10.00	0.00
4	Proposed Shareholding	Pattern			
SI.No	Name of the Shareholder	No of Shares	Face value per share	Total Value in INR	% of Holding
1	WNS (Mauritius) Limited	801951	100.00	80195100.00	63.23
2	WNS Customer Solutions (Singapore) Private Limited	202468	100.00	20246800.00	15.96
3	WNS Global Services Netherlands B.V.	264000	100.00	26400000.00	20.81
5	Reason for Change in the		am Technology Solutions Pvt. Lt	td. with WNS Global Servic	ces Pvt. Ltd. vid
<u> </u>	List of Directors	NCLT Order dated 12th	th August 2024.		

	Checklist				
Sr. No	Descriptions	Submitted Status			
1	Request Letter from the existing SEZ Entity.	YES			
2	Board Resolution Copy	YES			
3	Whether they have completed ROC Compliances	YES			
4	Undertaking for Seamless Continuity of SEZ activities as per instruction 109	YES			

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the application for Change in shareholding pattern. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.

Place: Date: Name Trichy, Tamil Nadu 17-Oct-2024 Abhishek Bagwe

	Fact	Sheet of the	Developer/ Co-D	Developer				
SI.N	Name of the SEZ	MEPZ SPE	CIAL ECONOMIC	ZONE				
1	Name of the Promoter/ Developer	Central Gov	Central Government SEZ					
2	Nos. & Name of the Co- Developers	NA						
3	Regd. Office address	MEPZ Spec Chennai 600	ial Economic Zon 0 045	e, NH 45, T	ambara	m,		
4	SEZ location address	MEPZ Spec Chennai 600	ial Economic Zon 0 045	e, NH 45, T	ambara	m,		
5	Authorised Operations	Manufactur	ing/Services/Wa	rehousing/	Tradin	g		
6	Formal Letter of Approval No.	No 06/08/99	EPZ dated :19.	12.2002				
7	Formal Letter of Approval Date	01.01.2003						
8	Date of Operation	01.01.1984						
9	Current Status	Operationa	l					
10	If Non-Operational, date of Extension of LoA obtained and period of validity up to	NA						
11	Cost Recovery Due	NIL						
12	Basic Details							
	I. Area	Proposed at LOA Stage (a)	Subsequent Addition/ Reduction proposed (b)	Current Status c=(a±b)	Actual Constructed /Utilised (d)		Utilization % e=(d/c*100)	
	i) Land (in ha)	106.03	0	106.03		78.32	73.87	
	MEPZ Units Land (As per LoA) in ha	70.02	0	70.02		55.18	78.80	
	ii) Built up (in sq.mtrs)	109316	18286	127602		117127	91.80	
		Land a	ırea (in ha)	Bui	lt up ar	ea (in so	ı.mtrs)	
	Area of the SEZ as on date	Processing Area		Process	Processing Area		Processing Area	
		106.03	Nil	12730	27300 -		-	
13	No. of Units	LoA	\ issued	Working Units				
			116			108		
14	Investment (₹ in crore)	Initial Projection	Revised Projection	Actua investm made	ent	Percent	tage	
		46.30	443.50	,	171.90		35.09%	

15	Employment	Initial Projection	Revised Projection	Actual employment generated	Percentage	
		285	0	126	53.33	
		M - 205 F- 80	M- 0 F- 0	M- 88 F- 38	M- 30.88 F- 13.34	
	All Units' Summary (Till FY	2023-24)				
		Projec	ction	Actual		
	Investment (₹ in crore)	1300).02	3667.54 (282.11%)		
	Employment	392	05	29717 (75.80%)		
	Export (₹ in crore)	8597	7.62	6607.30 (76.85%)		
	NFEE (₹ in crore)	5956	5.57	4540.20 (76.23%)		

Generated fro	om SEZ Onlir	ne						Prin	ited on:	15-Oc	t-2024
			Unit Fact	sheet				Red :	uest IC	74240	1001355
DC Name:	MEF	PZ Special Econ	omic Zone					Las Suk On:	mitted	15-Oc	t-2024
1.		f the Unit			Technologies Li	mited	d				
2	File Nun				2003/SEZ						
<u>3</u>		f the SEZ f the Promoter/ D	Yoyolonor		Special Econom Special Econom						
5		ed Office addres		TPI BL	OCK , B7 First M ram Chennai Tar	/lain l	Road MEPZ				
6	SEZ loca	ation address		TPI BLOCK , B7 First Main Road, MEPZ Tambaram Chennai Tamil Nadu India 600045							
7		Authorised Operations		Manufacturing							
8		Approval No.			2003/SEZ						
9		Approval Date		26-Sep							
10		Operational Stat		Active- 01-Jan	Operational						
11 12	Extension	te [dd-MMM-yyy ons of LoA	У	NA NA	-2008						
13	Block Pe				Y: 2023-2024	To F	Y : 2024-				
		Area	Proposed Stag	at LOA	Subsequent ±	:	Current Statu (a±b)		tructed	I/ L	Jtilization % (d/c*100)
			(a)		(b)		(c)	(d)		(e)
Basic Details	(in ha)		0.81		0.00		0.81	0.	.81		100
ii) Built up (in sg.mtrs)		15607.	00	0.00		15607.00	1560	07.00		100	
Block Period (Cumulative		lative till last F	Y)				Current \	Year	•		
		Initial Projection at LoA stage / renewal	Revised Proj (subsequer		Final Projection [A]+/- [B]	Actı	wal [%] ([D] / [C] 100	^{) *} Projected	Target	Actual	% ([H] / [G]) [*] 100
		[A]	[B]		[C]	[D	ol [E]	[F]	[G]	[H]	[I]
FDI Investm Cr.)	,	0.00	0.00		0.00	138.		0.00	0.00	0.00	-
Non-FDI Inv In Cr.)	`	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.0		0.00	0.00	0.00	-
Investment machinery (in Plant and ₹ In Cr.)	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.0	- 00	11.00	11.00	4.78	43.45
Export (₹Ir	n Cr.)	1614.00	0.00		1614.00	284.	.00 17.60		341.00	205.00	60.12
NFEE (₹In	Cr.) Male	20.66 741	0.00		20.66	43.4		3.93 780	780	60.00 780	3191.49 100
Direct											
Employment [DE]	Female	141	0		141	14	1 100	148	148	148	100
	Transgender	0	0		0	0	-	0	0	0	-
Total Emplo		882	0		882	88	2 100	928	928	928	100
Im Direct	Male	0	0		0	0	_	31	31	31	100
InDirect Employment [IE]	Female	0	0		0	0	-	21	21	21	100
	Transgender	0	0		0	0	-	0	0	0	-
Emplo	•	0	0		0	0	-	52	52	52	100
Total Emp [DE]-		882	0		882	88	2 100	980	980	980	100

^{*} Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: Chennai Tamil Nadu
Date: 15-Oct-2024
Name LAKSHMANAN PONNUSAMY

Items of Manufacture/Service Activity (including By-product, Co-Product)

ITC HS Code	Item Description	Annual Capacity
85179010	Printer Circuit Board Assembly , Electronic Assemblies	106350.00Nos
85364900	Plastic Parts	100000.00Nos
85365010	Metal Assembly, Engineering Assemblies, Metal parts	150.00Tons
85444290	Cable Assembly, Cable Harness	100000.00Nos

1. 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Name of the Unit Name of the SEZ Existing Area occupied by the Unit [in sq.mtrs] Location occupied by the Unit in the SEZ Additional Area proposed to be occupied by the Unit [in sq.mtrs] Details of location of additional Area Total Area after acquisition [in sq.mtrs] Whether any change in Export Projections	Avalon Tech MEPZ Spec 15607.0000 TPI BLOCK Tambaram 9487.84 C8C9 25094.84	nologies Lim ial Economic	ited	PZ	Request ID 742402007631: Last Submitted 16-Oct-2024 On:
1. 2 3 4 5 6 7	Name of the Unit Name of the SEZ Existing Area occupied by the Unit [in sq.mtrs] Location occupied by the Unit in the SEZ Additional Area proposed to be occupied by the Unit [in sq.mtrs] Details of location of additional Area Total Area after acquisition [in sq.mtrs] Whether any change in	MEPZ Spec 15607.0000 TPI BLOCK Tambaram 9487.84 C8C9 25094.84	ial Economic	Zone	PZ	Submitted 16-Oct-2024
2 3 4 5 6 7	Name of the SEZ Existing Area occupied by the Unit [in sq.mtrs] Location occupied by the Unit in the SEZ Additional Area proposed to be occupied by the Unit [in sq.mtrs] Details of location of additional Area Total Area after acquisition [in sq.mtrs] Whether any change in	MEPZ Spec 15607.0000 TPI BLOCK Tambaram 9487.84 C8C9 25094.84	ial Economic	Zone	PZ	
2 3 4 5 6 7	Name of the SEZ Existing Area occupied by the Unit [in sq.mtrs] Location occupied by the Unit in the SEZ Additional Area proposed to be occupied by the Unit [in sq.mtrs] Details of location of additional Area Total Area after acquisition [in sq.mtrs] Whether any change in	MEPZ Spec 15607.0000 TPI BLOCK Tambaram 9487.84 C8C9 25094.84	ial Economic	Zone	PZ	
4 5 6 7	the Unit [in sq.mtrs] Location occupied by the Unit in the SEZ Additional Area proposed to be occupied by the Unit [in sq.mtrs] Details of location of additional Area Total Area after acquisition [in sq.mtrs] Whether any change in	TPI BLOCK Tambaram 9487.84 C8C9 25094.84		in Road, MEI	PZ	
5 6 7	Unit in the SEZ Additional Area proposed to be occupied by the Unit [in sq.mtrs] Details of location of additional Area Total Area after acquisition [in sq.mtrs] Whether any change in	Tambaram 9487.84 C8C9 25094.84	, B7 First Ma	in Road, MEI	PZ	
6	be occupied by the Unit [in sq.mtrs] Details of location of additional Area Total Area after acquisition [in sq.mtrs] Whether any change in	C8C9 25094.84				
7	additional Area Total Area after acquisition [in sq.mtrs] Whether any change in	25094.84				
•	[in sq.mtrs] Whether any change in					
8	Whether any change in Export Projections					
		YES (NO			
		Existing Projection	Revised Projection	Difference (b)-(a)	% [(b)/(a) * 100]	
		(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	
9	FDI Investment (₹ In Cr.)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	
10	Non-FDI Investment (₹ In Cr.)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	
11	Exports (₹ In Cr.)	307.00	0.00	-307.00	0	
12	FE Outgo (₹ In Cr.)	303.00	0.00	-303.00	0	
13	NFEE (₹ In Cr.) (3.93	0.00	-3.93	0	
Direct	Male	780	795	15	101.92	
Employment	t Female	148	168	20	113.51	
	iransgender	0	0	0	0	
InDirect	Male	31	98	67	316.13	
Employment	t Female	21	43	22	204.76	
	Transgender	0	0	0	0	
14	Reason for Acquiring Additional Area	Dear Sir/Mada the increase i LOA for Avalo business is ge for additional	n our projecti n Technologi etting increas	on while prep es Limited. As	aring s our	
		С	hecklis	t		
Sr. No		Descrip	tions			Submitted Status
	equest Letter					YES
	onsent Letter from the Developer/ C	Co-Developer				NO
3 W	hether the Developer has given cor	nfirmation that	the allotted a	area is free fro	om encumbrar	

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the application for acquiring additional area. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.

Place: Date: Name Chennai, Tamil Nadu 16-Oct-2024 LAKSHMANAN PONNUSAMY

UAC AGENDA - 13 (2024-25 Series) MEPZ SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE 21.10.2024 - 11.00 am

Agenda Item No:13.13

Cancellation of LoA of the Unit				
Name of the Unit	M/s.Avtec Ltd.			
Name of the SEZ	MEPZ Special Economic Zone.			
Report of AO/ SO	Enclosed			
	It is submitted that the Unit have requested for Exit vide their letter dated 22.01.2024 and based on the above request this office has cancelled the lease deed of the said premises vide this office letter dated 06.09.2024.			
	The Unit has carried out Sale and transfer of their SEZ Assets to M/s.Allison Transmission an EOU unit in the year 2022 itself. The Unit is non-operational for the last two years.			
	Since the Unit is mere occupying the space without any Export, it is submitted for LOA Cancellation of the Unit in order to putting the land to productive use and earn more FOREX.			
Reasons for cancellation of LoA				
	The proposal for Cancellation of LoA of the Unit is placed before UAC in terms of Section 16(1) of SEZ Act, 2005, for			
Remarks	consideration.			

Checklist	
1. Request Letter -	Nil
2. AO / SO report -	Yes
No Objection Certificate from the Developer -	Yes
4. Whether BLUT has been executed by the Unit -	Yes

UAC AGENDA - 13 (2024-25 Series) MEPZ SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE 21.10.2024 - 11.00 am

Agenda Item No:13.14

Cancellation of LoA of the Unit				
Name of the Unit	M/s.Greentech Paper Boards Private Ltd.,			
Name of the SEZ	MEPZ Special Economic Zone.			
Report of AO/ SO	Enclosed			
	The Unit have not paid the Rent and other dues to MSEZA so far amounting to ₹16,15,854/- and other dues from the date of allotment i.e on 01.10.2022 and LOA got expired on 17.11.2023.			
	This office has issued Notice dated 29.04.2024 and Final Notice on 24.09.2024 with regard non payment of Rental and other dues to MSEZA.			
	In spite of repeated reminders issued, the Unit have not responded to any of the Notice issued to them nor paying the dues to MSEZA.			
	In view of the above reasons, LOA issued to the Unit may be Cancelled.			
Reasons for cancellation of LoA				
Remarks	The proposal for Cancellation of LoA of the Unit is placed before UAC in terms of Section 16(1) of SEZ Act, 2005, for consideration.			

Checklist	
1. Request Letter -	Nil
2. AO / SO report -	Yes
No Objection Certificate from the Developer -	Yes
4. Whether BLUT has been executed by the Unit -	Yes

Generated from	SEZ Online											7-Oct-2024		
		D)ev	eloper Fa	ctsh	eet				Red ID:	uest 75	52401000116		
C Name:	MEPZ S _I	pecial Eco		-						Las	mitted 17	7-Oct-2024		
1	Name of th			Cognizant Technology Solutions Pvt Ltd										
2	Name of th				(Cognizant Technology Solutions Pvt Ltd								
3	Nos. & Nar	ne of the	Co-L	Developers	(U 5535 Old Mahahalinuram Pood Okkiyam Thorainakkam Channai Tamil								
4	Registered	Office ad	ldres	S	1	5535, Old Mahabalipuram Road Okkiyam, Thoraipakkam Chennai Tamil Nadu India 600097 Old Plot No.B 40,41,42 & 44 SIPCOT SIRUSERI IT PARK, Padur Post,								
5	SEZ location	on addres	S			Siruseri Kancheepuram District Tamil Nadu India 603103								
6	Authorised	Operation	ns		5	Service Oriented								
7	Formal Let					F.2/77/2005-EPZ								
8	Formal Let		rova	l Date		22-Aug-20								
9	Date of Op					04-Jul-201								
10	Current Op				A	Active-LUT								
11				of Extension of					ktension : NA					
			eriod	of validity up to			whic	n Extensi	ion has beer	sought : N	IA			
12	Cost Reco					0.00	00							
13	Permissible			trs)		520625.00	UU							
14	Actual FSI			1 (10)		1.79			1011	* 6		1100 41 6		
	Area		Prop	oosed at LOA		sequent:	±		nt Status	* Const		Utilization %		
	-			Stage	р	roposed		_	a±b)	Utili		(d/c*100)		
Basic Details	(V 1 ====1 C	o be\		(a)		(b)			(c) 0.84	(d		(e)		
	i) Land (ii ii) Built u	p (in		16.5200 193710.83		-5.68 0.00			710.83	10. 19371		100		
	sq.mir	sq.mtrs)			***				ilt up Area *					
Area of the SI on date		Land Area				Processing Processing Area Non-Processing								
			Proc	ocessing Area Nor		-Processing Area Processing A			Area Non-P	Area				
	on da			10.84		00		93710.83		0.00				
		+		LoA iss		.00			orking Units					
16	No. of U	nits		LOA ISS	ueu	-		VVC	3					
17	Initial Projecti at LoA stage renewa	ion A /	Revised Projectic (subsequent ±)				al	%=([C] / [B]) * 100						
EDI Inventor :::	* / # In On \	[A]	0	[B]					_					
FDI Investmer Non FDI Inves	π (₹ In Gr.)	0.0000		0.00		0.00			-					
Cr.)	` `	650.000	00	0.00		620.39			-					
Direct Employment	Male Female	0		0		0			-					
				0		0			-					
Total Direct Employment		0		0		0			0)				
InDirect	Male	0		0		0			-					
Employment	Female				0		-							
[IE]	Transgender	0		0		0			-					
Total InDirect Employment 0				0		0		0						
Total Employment= [DE]+ [IE]		0		0		0			0					
All Units' Summa	ary (Till Date)					•			•					
	1	Proje	ctior	1				Actual						
						190.29								
Investment (₹		255	.32											
In Cr.)														
In Cr.) Employment		8965	5.00					2430.00	0					
In Cr.)			5.00						0					

^{*} Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: Siruseri Tamil Nadu
Date: 17-Oct-2024
Name Parthasarathy K

Generated from	om SEZ Onlir	ne								ited on: 1	17-Oct-2	2024	
- 			Unit	Factshee	t				Red ID :	quest -	7424010	002615	
DC Name:	MEP	Z Special Econ	omic Zo	ne					Las	t omitted 1	17-Oct-2	2024	
1.	Name of t	he Unit	Cognizant Private Lir	Technology So	olutic	ns In	ndia						
2	File Numb			STPIC/SE	Z/D019/U098/1								
3	Name of t				Technology So								
4	Name of t	he Promoter/ D	evelope	r Cognizant	Technology So Mahabalipuran	n Ro	ons P	VI LIO					
5	Registere	d Office addres	S	Thoraipak 600097	kam Chennai T								
6		ion address		SIRUSER Siruseri, K Tamil Nad	40,41,42 & 44 S I IT PARK, Pad (ancheepuram I u India 603103								
7		d Operations		Service O		0.4	1/100						
<u>8</u> 9		Approval No. Approval Date		07-Oct-20	Z/D019/U098/1	ı U- 11	1/462						
10		perational State	JS	Active-Op									
11		e [dd-MMM-yyyy		04-Jul-201									
12	Extension			NA									
13	Block Per	iod Area	Pro	From FY:: pposed at LOA Stage	2021-2022 To Subsequent			25-2026 rrent Status (a±b)		tructed/		Utilization % (d/c*100)	
				(a)	(b)			(c)	Utilised (d)		(e)		
Basic Details	(in na)			16.55	0.00		16.55		13.22			79.88	
ii) Built up (in sq.mtrs)				121276.00	0.00		121276.00		121276.00			100	
	Block	Period (Cumu	lative ti	II last FY)					Current '	Year			
		Initial Projection at LoA stage / renewal		ed Projection esequent ±)*	Final Projection [A]+/-[B]	Ac	tual	% ([D] / [C]) * 100	Projected	Target	Actual	% ([H] / [G]) * 100	
EDII 1	1 (7 1	[A]		[B]	[C]	[1	D]	[E]	[F]	[G]	[H]	[1]	
Cr.)	restment (₹	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.	0.00 -		0.00	0.00	0.00	-	
In Cr.)	in Plant and	191.32	0.00		191.32		181.58 94.91		9.00	9.00	0.61	6.78	
machinery (Export (₹ Ir	₹ In Cr.)	0.00 6230.93	0.00		0.00 6230.93		0.00 - 3388.82 54.39		0.00	0.00	0.00	10.25	
NFEE (₹ In		5557.84	0.00		5557.84		3310.32 59.56			1143.63		10.36	
	Male	5500		0	5500		2283 41.51		5500	5500	1813	32.96	
Direct Employment [DE]			0	3000	1136		37.87	3000	3000	575	19.17		
	Transgender	0	0		0		0 -		0	0	0	-	
	Direct yment	8500		0	8500	34	119	40.22	8500	8500	2388	28.09	
InDirect	Male	0	0		0		0	-	0	0	0	-	
Employment [IE]	Female	0		0	0		0	-	0	0	0	-	
Total I	Transgender Direct			0	0	<u> </u>	0	-	0	0	0	-	
Emplo	yment bloyment=	0		0	0	0		-	0	0	0	-	
[DE]	+ [İE]	8500		0	8500	34	119	40.22	8500	8500	2388	28.09	

^{*} Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: Chennai Tamil Nadu
Date: 17-Oct-2024

Name Parthasarathy K

ITC HS Code	Item Description	Annual Capacity
85243111	IT & ITES Enabled Services	0.01Packages

UAC MEETING NO.13 (2024-25 Series) SIPCOT Siruseri IT Park 21-10-2024 11.00 AM

Agenda Item No:13.15

SI.NO		Surrender of Space												
1	Name of the Unit	Cognizant Technology Solutions India Private Limited												
2	Name of the SEZ		Cognizant Technology Solutions India Private Limited, SIPCOT Siruseri IT Park											
3	Existing Area occupied by the Unit in the SEZ	1,21,2	76 sq.n	nt										
4	Location occupied by the Unit in theSEZ		•			DB-3, Plot No. B 40, 41,42 & 44, SIPCOT Siruseri IT Park, buram District, Chennai – 603 103.								
5	Reduction in area and location proposed		08 sq.m 3, 9 th &		or									
6	Total Area after Reduction	1,14,456.92 sq.mt												
		Existing Projection			Revised Projection			Difference (-)			Decrease %			
7	Investment (In Cr.)		191.32		-			-			0			
8	Exports (In Cr.)	6230.93			4706.46			1524.47			24.45			
9	FE Outgo (In Cr.)	673.09			220.29			452.8			67.27			
10	NFEE (In Cr.)	5557.84		4486.16			1071.68			19.28				
		Men	Women	Total	Men	Women	Total	Men	Women	Total				
11	Employment	5292			3200	1800		2092		3827	43.35			
12	Reason for Surrender of Space	The purpose to relocate the SEZ operation of another CTS unit located at platinum Holding Private Limited SEZ.												
13	Remark	The Unit has submitted necessary documents as per the checklist. The proposal for Surrender of space of 6819.08 Sq.mt in the SEZ is placed before UAC, for consideration in term of Rule 19(2) of SEZ Rules, 2006.												

SI. No	Checklist	Yes/No/NA				
1	Request Letter	Yes				
2	Consent Letter from the Developer/ Co-Developer	Yes				